Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 58% 56% 66% 32% 60% 57% 58% 65% 61% 54% 53%
Massachusetts are headed in the [wrong Track 3200  35%|  25%|  63%|  28%|  34%|  31%|  32%| 27%|  35%|  34%
:Lgehtv‘:gs;t;?:ég are they off on - I o Know / Refused 10% 9% 9% 6%|  12% 9% 11% 3%|  12%|  11%|  13%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 66% 64% 57% 69% 68% 65% 58% 69% 67% 69%
Unfavorable 15% 17% 12% 31% 12% 18% 13% 19% 16% 16% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 19% 8% 12% 10% 16% 18% 11% 15% 11%
Never heard of 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 43% 78% 8% 31% 38% 48% 47% 47% 37% 43%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 12% 91% 48% 48% 37% 35% 38% 50% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 9% 7% 1% 17% 11% 12% 16% 13% 9% 11%
Never heard of 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 33% 32% 31% 25% 34% 37% 29% 13% 19% 42% 52%
Unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 24% 15% 17% 13% 10% 10% 18% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 17% 16% 20% 14% 23% 12% 27% 20% 15%
Never heard of 33% 32% 41% 35% 31% 31% 35% 64% 44% 20% 12%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 26% 29% 6% 74% 26% 36% 16% 18% 18% 34% 31%
Unfavorable 65% 64% 91% 19% 61% 51% 7% 73% 72% 56% 61%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 6% 3% 8% 13% 12% 6% 9% 10% 10% 6%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% % % 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 58% 68% 64% 32% 65% 56% 57% 65% 63% 51%
Massachusetts are headed in the [\wrong Track 32% 23% 27% 63% 25% 30% 36% 27% 32% 35%
right direction, or are they off on IR ie o T Refused 10% 9% 9% 6%|  10%|  14% 6% 8% 50| 14%
the wrong track?
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 66% 63% 57% 73% 65% 62% 64% 70% 67%
Unfavorable 15% 12% 12% 31% 14% 11% 23% 16% 16% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 21% 8% 9% 16% 15% 14% 11% 13%
Never heard of 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 0% 6% 3% 6%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 71% 83% 8% 35% 26% 36% 50% 30% 43%
Unfavorable 42% 13% 12% 91% 49% 47% 39% 36% 57% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 3% 1% 13% 21% 25% 11% % 11%
Never heard of 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 33% 37% 26% 25% 38% 29% 19% 16% 56% 44%
Unfavorable 15% 13% 11% 24% 16% 14% 8% 10% 19% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 9% 23% 16% 18% 22% 7% 24% 12% 19%
Never heard of 33% 41% 41% 35% 28% 35% 66% 50% 12% 17%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 26% 9% 3% 74% 32% 19% 27% 15% 44% 29%
Unfavorable 65% 83% 96% 19% 51% 70% 55% 7% 43% 63%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 0% 8% 17% 10% 18% 7% 12% 7%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 58% 59% 57% 50% 52% 70% 70% 55% 58% 61% 63%
Massachusetts are headed in the [wrong Track 3200 32%|  32%[  38%|  40%|  22%[  19%| 29%|  31%|  31%|  31%
:Lgehtv‘:gs;t;?:ég are they off on - I o Know / Refused 10% 9% 11%|  12% 8% 9%|  11%|  16%|  11% 8% 7%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 69% 60% 61% 70% 67% 73% 66% 65% 70% 70%
Unfavorable 15% 16% 11% 18% 13% 15% 14% 7% 16% 12% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 19% 13% 14% 15% 11% 18% 13% 16% 8%
Never heard of 5% 3% 10% 8% 3% 3% 3% 9% 6% 2% %
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 39% 60% 38% 38% 50% 54% 51% 49% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 42% 48% 20% 40% 50% 42% 34% 25% 37% 49% 52%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% % 9% 20% 12% 9% 3%
Never heard of 3% 1% 7% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 33% 37% 21% 34% 33% 31% 34% 34% 31% 37% 32%
Unfavorable 15% 17% 7% 16% 14% 12% 20% 5% 15% 19% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 21% 15% 16% 21% 27% 9% 22% 18% 23%
Never heard of 33% 28% 52% 36% 37% 36% 18% 51% 32% 26% 29%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 26% 30% 9% 31% 26% 20% 22% 26% 16% 27% 36%
Unfavorable 65% 61% 82% 60% 62% 75% 66% 61% 74% 63% 60%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 4% 12% 12% 10% 8% 3%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271

Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 58% 54% 52% 63% 58% 35% 67% 74%

Massachusetts are headed in the [\wrong Track 32% 33% 40% 28% 32% 56% 23% 20%

right direction, or are they off on IR ie o T Refused 0% 13% 8% 9%|  10% 9% 9% %
the wrong track?

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 68% 67% 68% 62% 60% 100% 73%

Unfavorable 15% 13% 10% 16% 20% 26% 0% 12%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 16% 13% 16% 11% 0% 13%

Never heard of 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 38% 26% 41% 58% 13% 47% 100%

Unfavorable 42% 44% 54% 45% 31% 82% 44% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 17% 12% 8% 3% 8% 0%

Never heard of 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 33% 33% 29% 33% 34% 25% 43% 41%

Unfavorable 15% 11% 19% 16% 16% 36% 12% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 17% 23% 17% 13% 18% 19%

Never heard of 33% 40% 34% 28% 33% 26% 27% 30%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 26% 26% 29% 28% 22% 100% 23% 8%

Unfavorable 65% 65% 57% 64% 69% 0% 67% 87%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 0% 9% 5%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 1% %

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

ADDICTION:
OVERAL HAVE DRUG TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? /| RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42

Overall, do you think things in Right Direction 58% 59% 51% 58% 58% 56% 61% 57% 68%

Massachusetts are headed in the [\wrong Track 32% 31% 41% 32% 33% 36% 27% 33% 23%

right direction, or are they off on IR ie o T Refused 0%  10% 7% 10% 9% 8%|  12%|  10% 8%
the wrong track?

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 66% 67% 57% 66% 67% 65% 69% 66% 66%

Unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 16% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 18% 12% 17% 15% 12% 14% 11%

Never heard of 5% 4% 12% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 16%

Refused % % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 44% 36% 43% 44% 39% 50% 43% 50%

Unfavorable 42% 43% 37% 43% 39% 46% 37% 44% 27%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 21% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 15%

Never heard of 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 9%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Favorables - Bill Weld Favorable 33% 35% 17% 35% 27% 30% 36% 33% 33%

Unfavorable 15% 15% 19% 16% 12% 15% 16% 16% 6%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 21% 10% 20% 14% 19% 18% 19% 12%

Never heard of 33% 29% 53% 29% 47% 36% 30% 31% 50%

Refused % % 0% % 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 26% 25% 33% 25% 28% 26% 26% 25% 30%

Unfavorable 65% 66% 57% 67% 58% 65% 65% 66% 57%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 8% 9% 8% 14%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% % 1% 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by M?ﬁg!ﬂugp

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 5 of 65




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
Favorables - Seth Moulton Favorable 20% 20% 26% 14% 16% 21% 20% 20% 18% 20% 24%
Unfavorable 13% 16% 6% 32% 13% 15% 12% 13% 8% 16% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 22% 22% 16% 21% 15% 25% 12% 19% 29% 18%
Never heard of 45% 42% 44% 38% 49% 47% 43% 55% 54% 34% 40%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 3%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Favorables - Pharmaceutical Favorable 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 22% 16% 30% 11% 18% 18%
companies Unfavorable 61% 62% 61% 58% 60% 62% 60% 53% 64% 66% 60%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 17% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 25% 11% 17%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you believe that President Yes he should 47% 48% 70% 8% 42% 31% 62% 54% 51% 37% 49%
Trump should be impeached and [No he should not 46% 47% 21% 91% 50% 60% 33% 36% 42% 56% 47%
removed from office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% % 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 7% %
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 74% 73% 74% 65% 75% 70% 77% 68% 74% 79% 73%
CARE: The cost of health Minor problem 16%|  16%|  18%|  19%|  15%|  19%|  14%|  22%|  18%|  14%| 13%
Insurance Not a problem 8% 9% 6% 15% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 58% 63% 53% 53% 52% 61% 58% 59% 63% 48%
CARE: The complexity of Minor problem 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 23% 34% 27% 21% 18%
navigating the health care system Iqs"orohiem 4% 13% 8%|  17%|  16%|  18% 9% 8%|  11%|  13%|  21%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 0% 3% 3% 12%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Conducted for WBUR by M?ﬁg!ﬂugp
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 65



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
Favorables - Seth Moulton Favorable 20% 27% 25% 14% 20% 12% 21% 18% 26% 21%
Unfavorable 13% 7% 6% 32% 11% 15% 6% 12% 19% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 13% 29% 16% 17% 25% 11% 17% 18% 25%
Never heard of 45% 52% 39% 38% 50% 48% 63% 52% 35% 38%
Refused 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 0% % 2% 2%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Favorables - Pharmaceutical Favorable 19% 23% 16% 20% 22% 19% 28% 18% 23% 16%
companies Unfavorable 61% 58% 63% 58% 64% 56% 53% 60% 63% 63%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 18% 18% 17% 13% 18% 16% 20% 13% 14%
Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Do you believe that President Yes he should 47% 59% 78% 8% 27% 56% 31% 59% 20% 50%
Trump should be impeached and [No he should not 46% 27% 16% 91% 64% 37% 48% 36% 75% 44%
removed from office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 14% 6% 1% 9% 7% 20% 5% 5% 5%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 74% 67% 79% 65% 75% 75% 73% 70% 75% 76%
CARE: The cost of health Minor problem 16%]  28%|  12%|  19%|  14%|  15%|  18%|  20%|  19%|  12%
Insurance Not a problem 8% 5% 6% 15% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 54% 70% 53% 50% 56% 44% 63% 57% 55%
CARE: The complexity of Minor problem 25% 31% 20% 27% 28% 24% 43% 26% 25% 18%
navigating the health care system Iqs"orohiem 4% 13% 50| 17%|  19%|  14%|  13% 9% 16%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 0% 2% 2% 10%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
Favorables - Seth Moulton Favorable 20% 23% 13% 14% 23% 20% 33% 21% 17% 19% 28%
Unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 20% 3% 12% 13% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 22% 15% 20% 17% 21% 25% 10% 20% 24% 22%
Never heard of 45% 41% 61% 53% 49% 45% 22% 64% 51% 41% 29%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Favorables - Pharmaceutical Favorable 19% 17% 25% 21% 16% 18% 19% 27% 18% 14% 23%
companies Unfavorable 61% 65% 52% 56% 65% 65% 61% 47% 68% 66% 61%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 14% 19% 15% 13% 17% 16%
Never heard of 2% 1% 1% 5% % 1% % 7% % 1% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Do you believe that President Yes he should 47% 45% 58% 52% 40% 50% 43% 53% 58% 41% 39%
Trump should be impeached and [No he should not 46% 49% 31% 47% 52% 40% 44% 46% 32% 54% 55%
removed from office, or not? Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 11% 1% 8% 11% 13% 1% 10% 5% 6%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 74% 74% 74% 72% 76% 78% 69% 74% 74% 74% 79%
CARE: The cost of health Minor problem 16%|  16%|  18%|  17%|  17%|  11%|  22%|  13%| 19%|  12%|  15%
Insurance Not a problem 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 11% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 55% 67% 54% 55% 60% 60% 58% 59% 56% 57%
CARE: The complexity of Minor problem 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 29% 22% 20% 25% 28% 26%
navigating the health care system Iqs"orohiem 4% 15% 7% 16%|  15% 9%| 1206  17%|  13%|  15%|  11%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Conducted for WBUR by M?ﬁg!ﬂugp
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 65
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
Favorables - Seth Moulton Favorable 20% 11% 19% 25% 24% 13% 25% 31%
Unfavorable 13% 9% 9% 17% 14% 29% 9% 7%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 16% 22% 23% 19% 17% 23% 19%
Never heard of 45% 64% 50% 33% 41% 40% 42% 43%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Favorables - Pharmaceutical Favorable 19% 22% 14% 17% 21% 22% 20% 19%
companies Unfavorable 61% 62% 61% 61% 61% 62% 59% 63%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 12% 19% 20% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Do you believe that President Yes he should 47% 48% 35% A47% 52% 2% 46% 70%
Trump should be impeached and [No he should not 46% 46% 60% 46% 40% 96% 47% 20%
removed from office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7% 9%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 74% 70% 67% 79% 74% 69% 71% 75%
CARE: The cost of health Minor problem 16%]  16%|  22%|  15%|  17%|  17%|  18%| 17%
Insurance Not a problem 8% 12% 9% 6% 6% 13% 10% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 54% 54% 58% 59% 49% 53% 60%
CARE: The complexity of Minor problem 25% 19% 34% 27% 23% 23% 27% 26%
navigating the health care system Iqs"orohiem %] 22% 9% 11%|  10%|  24%|  16% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

ADDICTION:

OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW

L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?

Minor /

Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
Favorables - Seth Moulton Favorable 20% 22% 16% 21% 17% 19% 22% 21% 12%
Unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 3% 22% 13% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Never heard of 45% 40% 66% 42% 58% 49% 39% 44% 54%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Favorables - Pharmaceutical Favorable 19% 19% 16% 18% 21% 17% 21% 17% 34%
companies Unfavorable 61% 63% 51% 63% 55% 64% 57% 63% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 15% 24% 15% 22% 15% 18% 17% 15%
Never heard of 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 11%
Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Do you believe that President Yes he should 47% 48% 44% 52% 31% 48% 46% 48% 45%
Trump should be impeached and [No he should not 46% 46% 49% 44% 52% 46% 46% 46% 37%
removed from office, or not? Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 2% 1% 6% 9% o%|  18%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 74% 72% 81% 74% 73% 76% 70% 76% 54%
CARE: The cost of health Minor problem 16%|  18% 9%|  16%|  19%|  16%|  18%|  15%|  30%
Insurance Not a problem 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 57% 52% 57% 56% 60% 53% 58% 47%
CARE: The complexity of Minor problem 25% 25% 23% 23% 30% 25% 25% 24% 32%
navigating the health care system Iqs"orohiem 14%|  14%|  13%|  14%|  12%|  13%|  15%]|  13%|  14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 12% 6% 2% 2% 8% 4% 7%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

wbur

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 67% 66% 68% 61% 65% 61% 72% 59% 71% 73% 62%
CARE: The cost of prescription  [Minor problem 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 22% 17% 35% 14% 14% 16%
drugs Not a problem 11% 12% 9% 21% 11% 14% 9% 4% 13% 10% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 38% 41% 41% 41% 37% 34% 42% 45% 35% 42% 31%
CARE: Long waits to see a Minor problem 31% 32% 36% 21% 30% 30% 32% 38% 38% 31% 18%
specialist Not a problem 23% 22% 18% 35% 23% 29% 17% 10% 17% 22% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 5% 4% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 11%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 56% 55% 60% 51% 54% 52% 60% 57% 52% 58% 58%
CARE: Health insurance is too  [Minor problem 23%|  23%[  20%|  25%|  27%|  26%|  21%|  19%|  31%|  25%|  18%
confusing Not a problem 18% 20% 18% 23% 16% 20% 16% 21% 15% 16% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 5%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 58% 61% 55% 55% 49% 63% 51% 64% 57% 54%
CARE: Not enough things are Minor problem 27% 26% 25% 24% 26% 32% 22% 39% 24% 24% 22%
covered by insurance Not a problem 12% 12% 8% 17% 15% 15% 10% 7% 10% 12% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

In general, do you think the cost |Reasonable 20% 19% 14% 32% 22% 21% 19% 22% 18% 21% 19%
of prescription drugs is Unreasonable 76% 77% 81% 67% 74% 75% 7% 73% 78% 77% 74%
reasonable or unreasonable? 5o T Refused 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

wbur

OVERAL

L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER

Women

Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 67% 67% 68% 61% 59% 71% 59% 68% 65% 68%
CARE: The cost of prescription  [Minor problem 19% 20% 21% 18% 25% 16% 29% 22% 18% 14%
drugs Not a problem 11% 8% 10% 21% 13% 10% 8% 9% 14% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 38% 39% 43% 41% 33% 41% 43% 38% 32% 38%
CARE: Long waits to see a Minor problem 31% 36% 36% 21% 30% 30% 32% 40% 32% 22%
specialist Not a problem 23% 23% 15% 35% 29% 16% 17% 12% 29% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 3% 7% 4% 8% 13% 7% 9% 6% 8%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 56% 52% 66% 51% 54% 54% 43% 57% 61% 57%
CARE: Health insurance is too  [Minor problem 23%|  31%|  13%|  25%|  24%|  29%|  25%|  25%|  20%|  22%
confusing Not a problem 18% 17% 19% 23% 18% 14% 25% 16% 18% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% % 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 3%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 57% 64% 55% 50% 61% 40% 63% 47% 59%
CARE: Not enough things are Minor problem 27% 32% 21% 24% 29% 23% 50% 25% 32% 21%
covered by insurance Not a problem 12% 10% 7% 17% 18% 12% 10% 8% 15% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 8% 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 6% 5%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
In general, do you think the cost |Reasonable 20% 14% 13% 32% 18% 25% 30% 17% 19% 20%
of prescription drugs is Unreasonable 76% 81% 81% 67% 80% 69% 67% 78% 79% 74%
reasonable or unreasonable? 5o T Refused % 5% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

wbur

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 67% 69% 62% 65% 68% 68% 66% 59% 74% 67% 68%
CARE: The cost of prescription  [Minor problem 19% 18% 22% 20% 18% 20% 17% 21% 16% 21% 16%
drugs Not a problem 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 18% 7% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 38% 36% 45% 38% 43% 33% 37% 43% 46% 35% 30%
CARE: Long waits to see a Minor problem 31% 32% 31% 27% 24% 41% 36% 30% 27% 36% 32%
specialist Not a problem 23% 23% 17% 26% 24% 18% 21% 20% 20% 24% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 5% 13%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 56% 56% 58% 56% 52% 62% 55% 53% 61% 56% 60%
CARE: Health insurance is too  [Minor problem 23%|  22%|  25%|  24%|  26%|  20%|  24%|  28%|  22%|  21%|  20%
confusing Not a problem 18% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 19% 14% 17% 21% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% % 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 56% 60% 63% 55% 54% 49% 61% 64% 53% 46%
CARE: Not enough things are Minor problem 27% 27% 25% 27% 24% 29% 28% 22% 21% 31% 28%
covered by insurance Not a problem 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 17% 12% 12% 11% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 1% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
In general, do you think the cost |Reasonable 20% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 23% 28% 13% 21% 18%
of prescription drugs is Unreasonable 76% 76% 76% 77% 79% 75% 70% 70% 82% 74% 78%
reasonable or unreasonable? 5o T Refused 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

wbur

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 67% 70% 69% 68% 61% 58% 63% 68%
CARE: The cost of prescription  [Minor problem 19% 14% 22% 18% 23% 21% 21% 20%
drugs Not a problem 11% 14% 5% 12% 11% 18% 13% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 38% 31% 41% 41% 39% 37% 39% 40%
CARE: Long waits to see a Minor problem 31% 25% 34% 35% 30% 27% 29% 36%
specialist Not a problem 23% 33% 15% 18% 22% 31% 23% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 56% 49% 60% 58% 59% 47% 56% 61%
CARE: Health insurance is too  [Minor problem 23%|  29%|  23%|  24%| 18%|  27%|  23%|  22%
confusing Not a problem 18% 20% 15% 15% 20% 25% 18% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 57% 58% 55% 58% 51% 51% 58%
CARE: Not enough things are Minor problem 27% 28% 27% 27% 25% 32% 28% 28%
covered by insurance Not a problem 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 16% 16% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
In general, do you think the cost |Reasonable 20% 22% 18% 18% 20% 32% 22% 17%
of prescription drugs is Unreasonable 76% 74% 79% 79% 71% 65% 73% 79%
reasonable or unreasonable? 5o oN T Refused % % 2% % 8% % 5% 4%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

wbur

ADDICTION:

OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW

L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?

Minor /

Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 67% 65% 7% 69% 60% 71% 61% 68% 54%
CARE: The cost of prescription  [Minor problem 19% 20% 13% 18% 23% 19% 19% 19% 22%
drugs Not a problem 11% 12% 7% 11% 12% 9% 15% 10% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 38% 36% 45% 38% 40% 40% 36% 38% 44%
CARE: Long waits to see a Minor problem 31% 32% 28% 30% 34% 30% 32% 31% 30%
specialist Not a problem 23% 24% 15% 25% 16% 23% 21% 22% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 2%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 56% 56% 52% 58% 52% 58% 54% 57% 53%
CARE: Health insurance is too  [Minor problem 23%|  23%|  26%|  23%|  25%|  22%|  25%|  23%|  28%
confusing Not a problem 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
PROBLEMS WITH HEALTH Major problem 57% 55% 68% 60% 47% 61% 51% 58% 49%
CARE: Not enough things are Minor problem 27% 28% 24% 23% 39% 26% 28% 27% 26%
covered by insurance Not a problem 12% 13% 7% 13% 11% 10% 15% 11% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 0%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
In general, do you think the cost |Reasonable 20% 21% 9% 20% 21% 18% 23% 17% 47%
of prescription drugs is Unreasonable 76% 74% 87% 76% 75% 78% 72% 78% 52%
reasonable or unreasonable? 5o T Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
Compared to people in other Higher prices for prescription 72% 70% 80% 58% 67% 73% 70% 73% 76% 68% 71%
developed countries do you think |drugs
people in the United States pay... [Lower prices for prescription 6% 6% 3% 16% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4%

drugs

About the same amount for 8% 10% 5% 11% 11% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10%

prescription drugs

Don't Know / Refused 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 16%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 41% 38% 41% 41% 39% 41% 40% 39% 38% 46% 38%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of A fair amount 38% 38% 36% 33% 40% 37% 38% 39% 37% 34% 40%
Leesvf?ﬁf; ;"”d development for  IQoR s much 1196|129  11%|  14%|  11%|  11%|  11%|  15%|  10%|  11% 9%

Not at all 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 44% 46% 39% 45% 48% 39% 49% 33% 44% 50% 49%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 32% 30% 32% 37% 31% 35% 30% 39% 30% 32% 30%
marketing and advertising Not too much 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 22% 12% 13% 11%

Not at all 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 7% 74% 76% 78% 7% 75% 79% 73% 79% 81% 75%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug A fair amount 15% 17% 15% 11% 17% 16% 13% 21% 12% 13% 13%
;‘r’g“ﬁfsa”'es trying to maximize 15660 much 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%

Not at all 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% % 4%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by M?ﬁg!ﬂugp

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 65




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
Compared to people in other Higher prices for prescription 72% 83% 78% 58% 74% 61% 79% 73% 70% 69%
developed countries do you think |drugs
people in the United States pay... [Lower prices for prescription 6% 4% 2% 16% 4% 10% 10% 7% 8% 4%

drugs

About the same amount for 8% 1% 7% 11% 10% 12% 3% 8% 10% 9%

prescription drugs

Don't Know / Refused 14% 13% 12% 16% 12% 18% 8% 12% 12% 17%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 41% 43% 40% 41% 36% 41% 35% 40% 45% 41%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 38% 32% 39% 33% 43% 38% 35% 39% 32% 39%
Leesvf?ﬁf; ;"”d development for  fSo o much 1% 10%|  11%|  14%|  12% 6| 15%| 1%  12% 9%

Not at all 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 4% 9% 3% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 44% 39% 38% 45% 39% 56% 23% 44% 45% 51%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 32% 38% 28% 37% 35% 28% 44% 31% 39% 28%
marketing and advertising Not too much 14% 7%|  25%|  14%|  20% 6%|  22%|  15%|  14%|  11%

Not at all 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 1% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 11% 4% 1% 1% % 4% 5% 1% 6%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 7% 74% 7% 78% 76% 78% 80% 75% 7% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug A fair amount 15% 19% 13% 11% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 12%
;‘r’g“ﬁfsa”'es trying to maximize 15660 much 4% 1% 8% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% %

Not at all 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 6% 1% % 2% 3% 0% 3% % 3%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
Compared to people in other Higher prices for prescription 72% 71% 76% 63% 73% 80% 78% 66% 71% 71% 81%
developed countries do you think |drugs
people in the United States pay... [Lower prices for prescription 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9% 5%
drugs
About the same amount for 8% 9% 5% 14% 5% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 4%
prescription drugs
Don't Know / Refused 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 8% 12% 12% 16% 13% 9%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 41% 37% 50% 42% 38% 41% 40% 43% 34% 43% 49%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 38% 40% 30% 38% 37% 36% 41% 45% 43% 31% 30%
Leesvf?ﬁf; ;"”d development for  fSo o much T1%| 11|  11% 2% 15%|  16%|  13% 2% 96| 19%|  11%
Not at all 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 6% % 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 44% 46% 41% 46% 48% 35% 46% 46% 45% 45% 49%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 32% 34% 26% 31% 32% 36% 31% 36% 26% 35% 30%
marketing and advertising Not too much %]  12%|  22%|  13%|  12%|  22%|  11%|  11%|  16%|  14%|  12%
Not at all 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% % 3% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 3%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 7% 80% 71% 76% 81% 78% 72% 79% 7% 79% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug A fair amount 15% 13%|  21% 16% 12% 12%|  20% 15% 15% 14% 15%
;‘r’g“ﬁfsa”'es trying to maximize 15660 much 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Not at all 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
Compared to people in other Higher prices for prescription 72% 72% 75% 68% 74% 59% 70% 78%
developed countries do you think |drugs
people in the United States pay... [Lower prices for prescription 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%
drugs
About the same amount for 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 15% 10% 7%
prescription drugs
Don't Know / Refused 14% 14% 10% 12% 16% 17% 12% 9%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 41% 43% 20% 47% 40% 38% 42% 39%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 38% 39% 50% 34% 35% 38% 37% 39%
Leesvf?ﬁf; ;"”d development for  IQoR s much 11|  10%|  10%|  10%|  13%|  12%|  12%|  11%
Not at all 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 14% 5% 6% % 5% 6%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 44% 40% 53% 46% 43% 43% 44% 44%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 32% 35% 36% 35% 26% 32% 34% 32%
marketing and advertising Not too much 4% 19% 56| 10%|  18%|  15%|  14%|  15%
Not at all 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 7% 82% 79% 7% 72% 72% 76% 80%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug A fair amount 15% 11% 18% 15% 16% 14% 17% 15%
;‘r’g“ﬁfsa”'es trying to maximize 15660 much 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Not at all 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
660 Residents Age 18+

ADDICTION:
OVERAL HAVE DRUG TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? /| RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
Compared to people in other Higher prices for prescription 72% 71% 7% 70% 76% 73% 69% 73% 60%
developed countries do you think |drugs
people in the United States pay... [Lower prices for prescription 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 13%
drugs
About the same amount for 8% 9% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11%
prescription drugs
Don't Know / Refused 14% 14% 15% 15% 8% 11% 17% 13% 15%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 41% 40% 38% 41% 39% 44% 36% 41% 33%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 38% 38% 35% 38% 36% 36% 39% 38% 34%
Leesvf?ﬁf; ;"”d development for  IQoR s much 116  11% 9% o%|  16%|  11%|  10%|  11%|  11%
Not at all 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 14% % 6% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 44% 47% 28% 46% 39% 47% 42% 46% 37%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of [ fair amount 32% 32% 36% 33% 29% 29% 37% 33% 25%
marketing and advertising Not too much 14%|  14%|  18%|  12%|  20%|  18%|  10%|  14%|  14%
Not at all 4% 3% 14% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 10%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING A great deal 7% 7% 72% 78% 73% 82% 71% 79% 63%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug A fair amount 15% 15% 13% 13% 18% 12% 18% 15% 7%
;‘r’g“ﬁfsa”'es trying to maximize 15660 much 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 13%
Not at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 9%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by M?ﬁg!ﬂugp

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 20 of 65




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 43% 45% 38% 48% 46% 43% 42% 33% 43% 54% 39%
TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors A fair amount 29% 28%[  30% 25%[  30% 29%[  29% 38% 28%|  23%|  30%
getting incentives from drug Not too much 11%|  12%|  16%|  10% 8%|  129%6|  11%|  15%|  13%|  10% 8%
companies to prescribe brand
names Not at all 9% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 15%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 48% 48% 47% 54% 47% 45% 50% 38% 51% 53% 48%
TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [A fair amount 27% 27% 25% 23% 29% 24% 30% 34% 22% 24% 31%
for consumers to shop around  [QE= e n 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 15% 6% 14% 11% 11% 5%
and compare prices for drugs
Not at all 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 8%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 63% 59% 60% 66% 64% 60% 66% 61% 68% 63% 61%
TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [A fair amount 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 21% 16% 22% 16% 17% 17%
companies making deals with  IQeR e Tnen 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5%|  10% 2% 6% 5%
drug companies that keep prices
high Not at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 11% 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 7% 9% 13%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 60% 57% 63% 57% 58% 61% 60% 53% 61% 64% 62%
DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [A fair amount 28% 30% 28% 29% 30% 27% 29% 36% 26% 25% 27%
‘:’r ':’c‘)’:’; cost generic drugs to get [N 0 mich % 7% 4% 9% % 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% %
PP Not at all 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% % 3% 3% 4%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 39% 39% 38% 31% 41% 32% 45% 34% 42% 44% 35%
DRUG PRICES: Taxing A fair amount 26% 27% 30% 31% 23% 23% 29% 42% 20% 22% 22%
E‘i’mhpa”'es whose prices are t00 G50 mich 11% 10% 10% 15% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10%
9 Not at all 19% 18% 16% 22% 20% 26% 13% 14% 24% 17% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 12%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women

Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women

Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 43% 43% 35% 48% 45% 48% 36% 39% 54% 44%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors A fair amount 29% 24%[  33% 25%|  35% 21%[  36% 32% 20%|  29%

getting incentives from drug Not too much 11%|  17%|  16%|  10% 7% 9% 9%|  16% 9% 9%
companies to prescribe brand

names Not at all 9% 8% 14% 11% 5% 7% 13% 10% 10% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 2% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 7% 11%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 48% 42% 51% 54% 45% 50% 34% 48% 48% 51%

TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [A fair amount 27% 25% 25% 23% 27% 30% 24% 29% 28% 27%

for consumers to shop around  [QE= e n 10% 10% 10% 14% 15% 6% 24% 9% 12% 7%
and compare prices for drugs

Not at all 9% 12% 11% 7% 7% 9% 15% 9% 6% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 3% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 63% 55% 63% 66% 63% 64% 48% 70% 56% 64%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [A fair amount 18% 18% 17% 20%[  20% 18%[  32% 15% 20% 16%

companies making deals with  IQeR e Tnen 6%|  13% 5% 5% 6% 5%|  14% 5% 9% 5%

drug companies that keep prices

high Not at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 11% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 12%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 60% 66% 60% 57% 60% 56% 60% 57% 65% 62%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [A fair amount 28% 26% 30% 29% 30% 29% 23% 33% 26% 26%

‘:’r ':’c‘)’:’; cost generic drugs to get [Q5m T rich 6% 3% 5% 9% % 6% 8% 6% 5% 5%

PP Not at all 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 4%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 39% 30% 44% 31% 33% 50% 32% 40% 43% 39%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing A fair amount 26% 32% 29% 31% 22% 25% 37% 29% 13% 25%

E‘i’mhpa”'es whose prices are t00 G50 mich 11% 8% 11% 15% 11% 6% 13% 8% 18% 10%

9 Not at all 19% 19% 14% 22% 28% 12% 15% 20% 20% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 11% 2% 1% 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% 9%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 43% 44% 41% 48% 49% 37% 29% 48% 47% 43% 35%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors A fair amount 29% 31|  25% 21w 32% 26%[  33% 29% 20%|  29%|  33%

getting incentives from drug Not too much 11%|  10%|  15% 8% 506|  20%|  16% 3% 10%|  14%|  15%
companies to prescribe brand

names Not at all 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 11% 13% 8% 9% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 9%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 48% 51% 37% 50% 43% 52% 43% 50% 44% 51% 51%

TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [A fair amount 27% 26% 35% 30% 28% 26% 22% 26% 32% 30% 24%

for consumers to shop around  [QE= e n 10% 11% 6% 8% 11% 9% 18% 10% 11% 7% 13%
and compare prices for drugs

Not at all 9% 8% 12% 5% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 11% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 63% 64% 61% 69% 67% 64% 43% 68% 73% 63% 52%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [A fair amount 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 15%[  25% 21% 15% 18% 23%

companies making deals with  IQeR e Tnen 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7%|  10% 8% 3% 8% 3%

drug companies that keep prices

high Not at all 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 2% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 15% 3% 5% 9% 14%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 60% 63% 54% 60% 63% 59% 59% 61% 61% 58% 66%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [A fair amount 28% 26% 38% 27% 28% 28% 29% 21% 30% 31% 25%

‘:’r ':’c‘)’:’; cost generic drugs to get [N 0 mich % 5% 5% 5% % 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5%

PP Not at all 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 39% 40% 34% 47% 37% 36% 31% 52% 44% 38% 32%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing A fair amount 26% 27% 25% 24% 32% 25% 22% 27% 25% 24% 24%

E‘i’mhpa”'es whose prices are t00 G50 mich 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 3% 11% 13% 14%

9 Not at all 19% 16% 26% 13% 20% 23% 23% 11% 17% 21% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 12% 6% 4% 5% 8%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 23 of 65
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 43% 45% 52% 39% 39% 41% 44% 40%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors A fair amount 29% 31% 29% 31% 26% 25% 31% 34%

getting incentives from drug Not too much 11%|  10% 5% 15%|  10%|  13% 9% 13%
companies to prescribe brand

names Not at all 9% 8% 4% 9% 13% 13% 8% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 5% 11% 8% 7% 5%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 48% 46% 42% 53% 46% 51% 48% 48%

TO DRUG PRICES: It is difficult  [A'fair amount 27% 24% 38% 28% 25% 26% 30% 27%

for consumers to shop around  [QE= e n 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9%
and compare prices for drugs

Not at all 9% 12% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 63% 71% 70% 58% 58% 62% 63% 62%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [A fair amount 18% 13% 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 18%

companies making deals with  IQeR e Tnen 6% 6% 3% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5%

drug companies that keep prices

high Not at all 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 60% 62% 52% 63% 60% 65% 60% 58%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [A fair amount 28% 25% 33% 28% 30% 21% 28% 31%

;ng':’c‘)’:’; cost generic drugs to get [N 0 mich 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7%

Not at all 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 39% 46% 44% 35% 35% 37% 38% 40%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing A fair amount 26% 21% 30% 30% 24% 21% 27% 26%

E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are t00 G50 mich 11% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11%

Not at all 19% 21% 13% 18% 22% 26% 18% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 43% 42% 48% 42% 44% 50% 33% 44% 32%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors A fair amount 29% 31w 21% 31| 24% 21%[  33% 31% 16%

getting incentives from drug Not too much 11%|  11%|  11%|  10%|  15%|  10%|  13%]|  11%|  23%
companies to prescribe brand

names Not at all 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 8%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 48% 49% 42% 48% 47% 54% 39% 50% 26%

TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [A fair amount 27% 26% 37% 28% 26% 21% 36% 27% 32%

for consumers to shop around  [QE= e n 10% 11% 5% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 9%
and compare prices for drugs

Not at all 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 12%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |A great deal 63% 62% 63% 65% 56% 68% 57% 64% 56%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [A fair amount 18% 18%[|  21% 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 10%

companies making deals with  IQeR e Tnen 6% 7% 4% 5%|  10% 5% 8% 5%|  18%

drug companies that keep prices

high Not at all 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 4%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 60% 59% 68% 61% 59% 69% 50% 61% 62%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [A fair amount 28% 28% 26% 28% 30% 23% 35% 28% 27%

‘:’r ':’c‘)’:’; cost generic drugs to get [N 0 mich % 7% % 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5%

PP Not at all 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 39% 38% 46% 40% 37% 45% 31% 40% 29%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing A fair amount 26% 26% 26% 28% 20% 25% 28% 27% 20%

E‘i’mhpa”'es whose prices are t00 G50 mich 11% 11% 7% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12%

9 Not at all 19% 19% 17% 17% 24% 17% 21% 18% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 44% 42% 46% 38% 45% 46% 42% 42% 46% 50% 39%
DRUG PRICES: Making itlegal [ fair amount 24% 27% 22% 27% 27% 25% 24% 23% 21% 25% 27%
for consumers to purchase Not too much 12% 12% 9% 16% 12% 12% 13% 19% 8% 7% 15%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Not at all 14% 14% 18% 16% 11% 12% 16% 14% 18% 11% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  [A great deal 40% 38% 51% 30% 35% 40% 41% 29% 38% 46% 46%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 29% 29% 33% 31% 30% 48% 31% 22% 25%
government to limit what it has to rqem aen 9% 10% 5%  13%|  10% 7%|  10%|  10% 8%|  10% 8%
pay for prescription drugs

Not at all 12% 12% 9% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7% 1% 8% 12% 11%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  [A great deal 49% 49% 61% 42% 44% 49% 50% 37% 45% 60% 53%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 27% 32% 33% 29% 31% 47% 32% 19% 26%
government to negotiate with drug oo ien 8% 9% 2% 15% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Not at all 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11%
Medicaid Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 4%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 42% 39% 46% 41% 40% 41% 34% 44% 42% 42%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [A fair amount 32% 30% 34% 28% 32% 28% 35% 43% 28% 29% 29%
gz\r?eﬁgf:]etzt's'ﬂ prices in their e 66 much 2% 13%|  10%|  17%|  11%|  13%|  11%|  13%|  10%|  12%|  13%

Not at all 11% 11% 9% 6% 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 6% 4%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 78% 76% 78% 74% 79% 77% 79% 78% 76% 80% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14%
:]eesvs":‘j'r‘;zsnd development for IS oW Refused % 7% % 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% % 7%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 44% 44% 47% 38% 50% 41% 44% 44% 53% 42%
DRUG PRICES: Making itlegal [ fair amount 24% 20% 24% 27% 26% 28% 26% 21% 24% 27%
for consumers to purchase Not too much 12% 12% 7% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 12%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Not at all 14% 15% 20% 16% 8% 13% 14% 17% 8% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 10% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 49% 52% 30% 34% 37% 32% 34% 44% 47%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 27% 29% 36% 30% 48% 36% 23% 23%
government to limit what it has to Iqer ey 9% 6% 5% 3%  10% 10% 3% 10% 9% 9%
pay for prescription drugs
Not at all 12% 5% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 4% 11% 10% 10% 3% 5% 13% 11%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 49% 63% 59% 42% 43% 45% 34% 44% 58% 56%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 25% 29% 32% 34% 32% 49% 36% 21% 23%
government to negotiate with drug g ey 8% % 6%|  15%|  10% 5% 506 10% 5% 7%
companies for better prices for - - - - - - - - - -
people with Medicare and Not at all 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 7% 9%
Medicaid Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% % 3% 3% 7% 5%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 43% 37% 46% 38% 44% 35% 40% 39% 42%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [A fair amount 32% 31% 37% 28% 30% 33% 37% 34% 26% 30%
companies to list prices in their - qaR o en 2% 11% 9%|  17%|  12%|  10%|  13%|  11%|  19%|  10%
advertisements
Not at all 11% 7% 11% 6% 16% 10% 15% 10% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 6% 2% 4% 4% 0% 4% 7% 5%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 78% 75% 80% 74% 79% 79% 70% 79% 77% 80%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 15% 16% 17% 16% 18% 11% 23% 15% 15% 14%
:]eesvs":‘j'rih S”d development for 5o o T Refused % 9% 2% 9% % 10% &% % 8% 6%
9 Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 44% 45% 46% 43% 47% 48% 38% 50% 45% 45% 44%
DRUG PRICES: Making itlegal [ fair amount 24% 26% 20% 23% 20% 24% 32% 24% 22% 24% 31%
for consumers to purchase Not too much 12% 13% 8% 15% 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 12%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Not at all 14% 12% 19% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 41% 42% 46% 33% 40% 40% 43% 40% 44% 43%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 29% 35% 29% 35% 28% 31% 36% 32% 25% 27%
government to limit what it has to rqem aen 9% 10% 5% 6%|  10%|  11% 8% 2% 11% 9%|  10%
pay for prescription drugs
Not at all 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 49% 49% 54% 48% 51% 48% 55% 47% 54% 51% 51%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 27% 30% 29% 33% 27% 33% 28% 28% 26%
government to negotiate with drug oo ien 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% % 5% 5% 8% 14%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Not at all 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 7%
Medicaid Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 39% 48% 41% 46% 37% 38% 43% 43% 38% 46%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug | fair amount 32% 33% 26% 31% 28% 36% 32% 27% 31% 36% 28%
companies to list prices in their Qo o ey 2% 13% 7% 9%|  13%|  11%|  18% 8%|  10%|  13%|  12%
advertisements
Not at all 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 14% 5% 17% 9% 11% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 78% 77% 80% 80% 75% 77% 81% 89% 77% 74% 79%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 15% 16% 15% 9% 20% 20% 15% 6% 13% 22% 16%
:]eesvs":‘j'r‘;zsnd development for IS oW Refused % 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 2% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 44% 42% 43% 46% 45% 39% 44% 46%
DRUG PRICES: Making itlegal [ fair amount 24% 24% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 25%
for consumers to purchase Not too much 12% 18% 11% 13% 7% 11% 12% 11%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Not at all 14% 13% 13% 12% 18% 20% 15% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 41% 38% 40% 41% 37% 39% 48%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 30% 32% 28% 32% 21% 34% 31%
government to limit what it has to rqem aen 9% 8%|  15%|  11% 2% 10%|  10% 7%
pay for prescription drugs
Not at all 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 10% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 49% 52% 35% 49% 54% 47% 54% 57%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 27% 39% 27% 33% 27% 27% 29%
government to negotiate with drug oo ien 8% 6% % 10% o%|  14% 7% 6%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Not at all 8% 9% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 3%
Medicaid Don't Know / Refused 5% % 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 44% 37% 42% 37% 45% 41% 41%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug | fair amount 32% 30% 38% 30% 32% 20% 33% 32%
companies to list prices in their Qo o ey 2% 14% 9%|  11%|  13%|  15%]|  11%|  12%
advertisements
Not at all 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING Great deal / fair amount 78% 82% 70% 82% 75% 76% 79% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 17% 15% 16%
:]eesvs":‘j'r‘;zsnd development for IS oW Refused % 2% 14% 5% % 7% 5% %
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 44% 46% 37% 45% 43% 47% 41% 44% 53%
DRUG PRICES: Making itlegal [ fair amount 24% 26% 22% 23% 29% 28% 20% 26% 6%
for consumers to purchase Not too much 12% 10% 22% 13% 10% 10% 16% 12% 14%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Not at all 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 40% 44% 40% 42% 38% 43% 40% 45%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 25% 30% 32% 32% 28% 31% 25%
government to limit what it has to rqem aen 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 2%
pay for prescription drugs
Not at all 12% 13% 8% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 16% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 14%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 49% 50% 44% 51% 46% 49% 51% 49% 57%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the A fair amount 30% 31% 27% 30% 31% 31% 28% 31% 24%
government to negotiate with drug oo ien 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Not at all 8% 7% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Medicaid Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |A great deal 40% 40% 42% 39% 45% 47% 33% 42% 28%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug | fair amount 32% 32% 26% 31% 34% 30% 33% 33% 21%
companies to list prices in their Qo o ey 2% 13% 9%|  13% 9% %] 17%|  12%|  16%
advertisements
Not at all 11% 11% 15% 12% 8% 11% 12% 10% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 78% 79% 73% 79% 75% 80% 75% 79% 67%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 15% 16% 12% 14% 19% 15% 16% 15% 25%
:]eesvs":‘j'r‘;zsnd development for IS oW Refused % 5% 14% 7% % 5% &% % 8%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 77% 76% 71% 82% 79% 75% 79% 72% 74% 81% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 19% 19% 23% 17% 17% 21% 17% 26% 19% 15% 15%
marketing and advertising Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 92% 91% 91% 88% 93% 91% 92% 95% 90% 94% 88%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug Not too much / not at all 6% 7% 6% 11% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9%
;‘r’c:zfsa”'es trying to maximize ISy 0w 7 Refused 2% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% % 2%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 73% 68% 72% 7% 72% 72% 71% 70% 78% 69%
TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors Not too much / not at all 21% 20% 28% 21% 14% 20% 21% 26% 24% 17% 16%
getting incentives from drug Don't know / Refused 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5%|  15%
companies to prescribe brand
names Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 75% 75% 72% 77% 76% 69% 80% 71% 73% 77% 79%
TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [Not too much / not at all 19% 19% 22% 21% 18% 24% 15% 27% 20% 18% 13%
for consumers to shop around 5 e Cor TR efsed % 6% % 2% % 6% 5% % 7% 5% 8%
and compare prices for drugs
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 81% 79% 7% 86% 83% 80% 82% 83% 84% 80% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [Not too much / not at all 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10% 8%
companies making deals with 5o Son TR efused 9%  10%|  11% 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 7% 9% 13%
drug companies that keep prices
hiah Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 88% 87% 91% 86% 88% 88% 89% 89% 87% 89% 89%
DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [Not too much / not at all 9% 10% 6% 14% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 7%
;Oprp':’(‘)’:’/: cost generic drugs to get [5 e o T Refused % 3% % 0% 2% % 2% % % 3% 2%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 65% 66% 69% 62% 65% 55% 73% 76% 62% 66% 58%
DRUG PRICES: Taxing Not too much / not at all 29% 28% 25% 37% 29% 38% 22% 23% 33% 30% 30%
E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are 00 5 i o T Refused 6% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 12%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 77% 77% 66% 82% 74% 84% 67% 75% 84% 79%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 19% 12% 31% 17% 25% 9% 29% 20% 15% 15%
marketing and advertising Don't know / Refused 56| 11% 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 5% 1% 6%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 92% 93% 90% 88% 93% 95% 95% 92% 93% 90%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug Not too much / not at all 6% 1% 9% 11% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7%
;‘r’c:zfsa”'es trying to maximize [R5 rsknow / Refused 2% 6% 1% % 2% 3% 0% 3% % 3%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 67% 68% 72% 79% 75% 72% 70% 74% 73%
TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors Not too much / not at all 21% 25% 30% 21% 12% 16% 22% 26% 19% 16%
getting incentives from drug Don't know / Refused 8% 7% 2% 7% 9% 9% 6% 2% 7% 11%
companies to prescribe brand
names Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 75% 67% 76% 77% 72% 80% 58% 77% 76% 78%
TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [Not too much / not at all 19% 23% 21% 21% 22% 15% 39% 18% 18% 15%
for consumers to shop around 15 o o0 T Refused o%|  10% % 2% 7% 6% % 5% 5% 7%
and compare prices for drugs
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 81% 72% 80% 86% 83% 83% 81% 85% 76% 80%
TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [Not too much / not at all 10% 18% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 16% 7%
companies making deals with Don't know / Refused 9% 10% 11% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 12%
drug companies that keep prices
hiah Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 88% 92% 90% 86% 90% 86% 83% 89% 92% 88%
DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [Not too much / not at all 9% 5% 7% 14% 9% 7% 17% 8% 7% 8%
;Oprp':’(‘)’:’/: cost generic drugs to get [5 e o T Refused % 3% % 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% % 4%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 65% 62% 73% 62% 55% 75% 69% 68% 56% 64%
DRUG PRICES: Taxing Not too much / not at all 29% 27% 24% 37% 39% 18% 28% 28% 38% 28%
E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are 00 5 i o T Refused 6% 11% 2% 1% 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% 9%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 77% 80% 67% 77% 80% 72% 77% 82% 70% 81% 79%
TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 19% 16% 26% 16% 17% 27% 14% 16% 22% 16% 17%
marketing and advertising Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 3%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 92% 93% 92% 92% 93% 90% 92% 94% 92% 92% 92%
TO DRUG PRICES: Drug Not too much / not at all 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
;‘r’c:zfsa”'es trying to maximize [R5 rsknow / Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 75% 66% 75% 81% 63% 63% 78% 76% 72% 68%
TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors Not too much / not at all 21% 19% 25% 16% 13% 32% 27% 16% 18% 23% 23%
getting incentives from drug Don't know / Refused 8% 6%|  10%|  10% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% 9%
companies to prescribe brand
names Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 75% 7% 72% 80% 71% 78% 65% 75% 76% 81% 76%
TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [Not too much / not at all 19% 19% 18% 13% 22% 19% 31% 20% 21% 15% 20%
for consumers to shop around 5 e Cor TR efsed 6% 4% 11% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5%
and compare prices for drugs
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 81% 82% 78% 88% 82% 79% 68% 89% 87% 81% 75%
TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [Not too much / not at all 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 13% 17% 9% 7% 10% 11%
companies making deals with 5o Son TR efused 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8%|  15% 3% 5% 9% 14%
drug companies that keep prices
hiah Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 88% 88% 91% 87% 91% 87% 89% 82% 91% 89% 91%
DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [Not too much / not at all 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 7% 7%
;Oprp':’(‘)’:’/: cost generic drugs to get [5 e o T Refused % 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 65% 68% 59% 71% 69% 61% 53% 79% 69% 62% 56%
DRUG PRICES: Taxing Not too much / not at all 29% 27% 36% 22% 29% 34% 36% 14% 28% 34% 36%
E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are 00 5 i o T Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 12% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 77% 75% 88% 81% 69% 74% 77% 76%

TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 19% 22% 6% 15% 25% 19% 19% 20%

marketing and advertising Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING Great deal / fair amount 92% 93% 96% 91% 88% 86% 92% 95%

TO DRUG PRICES: Drug Not too much / not at all 6% 6% 2% 7% 8% 10% 6% 4%

;‘r’c:zfsa”'es trying to maximize [R5 rsknow / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 76% 82% 71% 66% 66% 75% 74%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors Not too much / not at all 21% 18% 10% 24% 23% 26% 18% 21%

getting incentives from drug Don't know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 5% 11% 8% 7% 5%
companies to prescribe brand

names Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING Great deal / fair amount 75% 70% 80% 81% 71% 7% 7% 75%

TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [Not too much / not at all 19% 23% 16% 15% 22% 19% 19% 18%

for consumers to shop around 5 e Cor TR efsed 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 7%
and compare prices for drugs

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 81% 84% 90% 80% 76% 81% 81% 79%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [Not too much / not at all 10% 9% 4% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9%

companies making deals with 5o Son TR efused 9% 7% o%|  10%|  11% 8% 8% 12%

drug companies that keep prices

high Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  [Great deal / fair amount 88% 87% 85% 90% 89% 85% 88% 88%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [Not too much / not at all 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% 8% 9%

;Oprp':’(‘)’:’/: cost generic drugs to get [5 e o T Refused % 3% 2% 2% % % 2% 3%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  [Great deal / fair amount 65% 67% 74% 65% 59% 58% 65% 66%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing Not too much / not at all 29% 29% 21% 30% 33% 38% 27% 28%

E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are 00 5 i o T Refused 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 77% 79% 64% 79% 68% 75% 79% 78% 63%

TO DRUG PRICES: The cost of  [Not too much / not at all 19% 17% 27% 16% 28% 22% 14% 18% 28%

marketing and advertising Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2%|  10%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING Great deal / fair amount 92% 93% 85% 92% 91% 94% 90% 94% 70%

TO DRUG PRICES: Drug Not too much / not at all 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 21%

;‘r’c:zfsa”'es trying to maximize ISy 0w 7 Refused 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 9%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 72% 69% 73% 68% 76% 66% 74% 48%

TO DRUG PRICES: Doctors Not too much / not at all 21% 20% 23% 19% 26% 20% 22% 19% 44%

getting incentives from drug Don't know / Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 2% 12% 7% 8%
companies to prescribe brand

names Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 75% 74% 79% 76% 73% 75% 76% 77% 58%

TO DRUG PRICES: Itis difficult  [Not too much / not at all 19% 20% 12% 19% 21% 21% 17% 18% 31%

for consumers to shop around 5 e Cor TR efsed % 5% 9% 6% % 4% 7% 5% 12%
and compare prices for drugs

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

HOW MUCH CONTRIBUTING  |Great deal / fair amount 81% 80% 84% 83% 75% 85% 76% 82% 66%

TO DRUG PRICES: Insurance  [Not too much / not at all 10% 10% 9% 8% 17% 8% 13% 9% 30%

companies making deals with 5o Son TR efused 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 4%

drug companies that keep prices

hiah Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 88% 87% 94% 88% 89% 91% 85% 89% 88%

DRUG PRICES: Making it easier [Not too much / not at all 9% 10% 2% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8%

;Oprp':’(‘)’:’/: cost generic drugs to get [5 e o T Refused % 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 65% 64% 72% 67% 57% 70% 59% 67% 48%

DRUG PRICES: Taxing Not too much / not at all 29% 30% 24% 27% 36% 27% 32% 28% 46%

E?gmhpa”'es whose prices are 00 5 i o T Refused 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by
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660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 69% 69% 68% 65% 72% 71% 67% 65% 68% 75% 66%
DRUG PRICES: Making it legal  [Not too much / not at all 26% 26% 27% 32% 23% 24% 28% 33% 26% 18% 29%
for consumers to purchase Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 71% 69% 80% 59% 68% 71% 71% 77% 69% 67% 71%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 21% 22% 14% 30% 22% 20% 22% 22% 23% 20% 18%
government to limit what it has to 5o Son TRefused 8% 9% 6%|  11%|  10%|  10% 7% 1% 8%|  12%|  11%
pay for prescription drugs

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 80% 80% 88% 74% 77% 78% 81% 84% 77% 80% 79%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 16% 16% 10% 23% 17% 18% 14% 14% 18% 13% 17%
government to negotiate with drug 5 fow 7 Refused 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 2%
companies for better prices for
beople with Medicare and Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 72% 74% 74% 73% 68% 76% 7% 71% 70% 71%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [Not too much / not at all 23% 23% 19% 23% 24% 27% 20% 23% 23% 23% 25%
companies to list prices in their (5 mer o T Refised 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 5% 6% %
advertisements

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you currently have any type of |Yes | do 83% 84% 84% 83% 82% 81% 85% 75% 84% 92% 81%
insurance that helps you pay for  [No I do not 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 19% 14% 8% 18%
prescription drugs? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 0% 2%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
As far as you know, does your Covers none % % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
plan cover all prescription drugs  [Covers some 54% 55% 59% 50% 52% 47% 59% 62% 64% 49% 44%
or only some prescription drugs? = verey 36%|  33%|  34%|  38%|  35%|  37%|  34%|  27%|  22%|  38%|  52%

Don't Know / Refused 11% 12% 7% 12% 13% 16% 6% 12% 14% 12% 4%

Total 549 415 173 72 245 255 294 109 132 163 143
Do you currently take any Yes | do 62% 62% 59% 59% 64% 53% 70% 39% 57% 66% 81%
prescription medicine or not? No | do not 37% 38% 40% 41% 36% 46% 30% 61% 42% 34% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% % % 2%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 69% 64% 70% 65% 76% 68% 69% 65% 77% 68%
DRUG PRICES: Making it legal  [Not too much / not at all 26% 26% 27% 32% 19% 26% 28% 30% 16% 26%
for consumers to purchase Don't know / Refused 5% 10% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 71% 80% 80% 59% 69% 67% 80% 71% 67% 70%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 21% 11% 16% 30% 21% 22% 17% 24% 20% 19%
government to limit what it has to 5o Son TRefused 8% 9% 2%|  11%|  10%|  10% 3% 5%|  13%|  11%
pay for prescription drugs

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 80% 87% 89% 74% 77% 77% 83% 80% 80% 79%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 16% 10% 10% 23% 18% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16%
government to negotiate with drug 5 fow 7 Refused 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 5%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 74% 74% 74% 68% 77% 72% 75% 65% 72%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [Not too much / not at all 23% 18% 20% 23% 28% 19% 28% 21% 28% 23%
companies to list prices in their (5 mer o T Refised 4% 9% % 2% 4% 4% 0% 4% 7% 5%
advertisements

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Do you currently have any type of |Yes | do 83% 74% 90% 83% 82% 81% 71% 82% 85% 86%
insurance that helps you pay for  [No I do not 15% 19% 10% 15% 15% 17% 21% 15% 15% 13%
prescription drugs? Don't Know / Refused 2% 6% % 2% % 2% 8% 3% 0% %

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
As far as you know, does your Covers none % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
plan cover all prescription drugs  [Covers some 54% 52% 63% 50% 46% 58% 59% 64% 34% 51%
or only some prescription drugs? = verey 36%|  33%|  35%|  38%|  33%|  36%|  25%|  24%|  46%|  44%

Don't Know / Refused 11% 16% 2% 12% 20% 6% 16% 12% 20% 5%

Total 549 63 110 72 117 124 50 191 72 235
Do you currently take any Yes | do 62% 47% 67% 59% 57% 70% 25% 55% 57% 79%
prescription medicine or not? No | do not 37% 51% 33% 41% 42% 30% 75% 44% 42% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 1%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  [Great deal / fair amount 69% 71% 66% 66% 68% 72% 70% 74% 67% 69% 75%
DRUG PRICES: Making it legal  [Not too much / not at all 26% 25% 26% 30% 25% 24% 24% 23% 28% 27% 20%
for consumers to purchase Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 71% 71% 77% 75% 68% 68% 71% 79% 72% 69% 70%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 21% 22% 15% 16% 23% 26% 18% 13% 23% 22% 22%
government to limit what it has to 5o Son TRefused 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6%|  11% 9% 5% 8% 8%
pay for prescription drugs
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 80% 80% 80% 78% 80% 81% 82% 81% 82% 80% 77%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 16% 17% 12% 17% 14% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 21%
government to negotiate with drug 5 fow 7 Refused 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2%
companies for better prices for
beople with Medicare and Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 72% 74% 71% 74% 74% 70% 70% 75% 75% 74%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [Not too much / not at all 23% 24% 19% 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 19% 24% 22%
companies to list prices in their (5 mer o T Refised 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5%
advertisements
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Do you currently have any type of |Yes | do 83% 86% 74% 76% 83% 89% 92% 75% 81% 85% 91%
insurance that helps you pay for - [No I do not 15% 12% 23% 23% 13% 9% 8% 25% 15% 11% 9%
prescription drugs? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% % 0% 4% 4% 0%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
As far as you know, does your Covers none % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
plan cover all prescription drugs  [Covers some 54% 54% 58% 52% 58% 50% 57% 51% 66% 46% 51%
or only some prescription drugs? = verey 36% 36% 29% 40% 32% 38% 28% 37% 29% 42% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 14% 12% 6% 12% 16%
Total 549 421 109 176 143 129 95 84 156 150 94
Do you currently take any Yes | do 62% 67% 45% 75% 51% 54% 61% 75% 65% 59% 45%
prescription medicine or not? No | do not 37% 33% 53% 24% 49% 45% 38% 25% 35% 39% 54%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 69% 66% 69% 70% 69% 66% 69% 70%
DRUG PRICES: Making it legal  [Not too much / not at all 26% 30% 24% 25% 25% 31% 27% 25%
for consumers to purchase Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 71% 71% 70% 69% 74% 58% 73% 79%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 21% 20% 27% 22% 18% 30% 20% 14%
government to limit what it has to 5o Son TRefused 8% 9% 4% 9% % 12% 7% 7%
pay for prescription drugs
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 80% 79% 74% 77% 86% 73% 81% 87%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 16% 15% 18% 20% 11% 23% 14% 9%
government to negotiate with drug 5 fow 7 Refused 5% 7% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 74% 74% 72% 70% 66% 74% 73%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [Not too much / not at all 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 29% 21% 23%
companies to list prices in their (5 mer o T Refised 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
advertisements
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Do you currently have any type of |Yes | do 83% 85% 83% 85% 80% 80% 85% 85%
insurance that helps you pay for  [No I do not 15% 13% 17% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12%
prescription drugs? Don't Know / Refused 2% % 0% 3% % % % 3%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
As far as you know, does your Covers none % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
plan cover all prescription drugs  [Covers some 54% 53% 64% 52% 52% 49% 53% 58%
or only some prescription drugs? = verey 36%|  38%|  26%|  36%|  37%|  40%|  37%|  33%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Total 549 143 70 185 151 137 370 244
Do you currently take any Yes | do 62% 70% 66% 54% 63% 64% 63% 60%
prescription medicine or not? No I do not 37% 30% 33% 46% 36% 35% 36% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 69% 71% 58% 68% 72% 75% 61% 70% 59%
DRUG PRICES: Making it legal  [Not too much / not at all 26% 24% 36% 27% 23% 22% 32% 26% 38%
for consumers to purchase Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
prescription drugs from Canada or
Mexico Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 71% 71% 69% 70% 73% 70% 71% 71% 70%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 21% 22% 15% 22% 17% 24% 17% 21% 16%
government to limit what it has to 5o Son TRefused 8% 7% 16% 8% 9% 6%|  12% 8%|  14%
pay for prescription drugs
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 80% 81% 71% 81% 77% 80% 79% 80% 81%
DRUG PRICES: Allowing the Not too much / not at all 16% 15% 22% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16%
government to negotiate with drug 5 fow 7 Refused 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
companies for better prices for
people with Medicare and Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
WOULD HELP BRING DOWN  |Great deal / fair amount 72% 73% 67% 70% 79% 77% 66% 74% 49%
DRUG PRICES: Requiring drug  [Not too much / not at all 23% 24% 24% 25% 17% 20% 28% 22% 42%
companies to list prices in their (5 mer o T Refised 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9%
advertisements
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Do you currently have any type of |Yes | do 83% 100% 0% 88% 68% 82% 84% 83% 84%
insurance that helps you pay for - [No I do not 15% 0%|  100% 11% 26% 14% 15% 14% 16%
prescription drugs? Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
As far as you know, does your Covers none % % 0% % 0% % 0% % 0%
plan cover all prescription drugs  [Covers some 54% 54% 0% 55% 47% 55% 53% 54% 53%
e R
or only some prescription drugs? = verey 36% 36% 0% 37% 31% 33% 38% 35% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 11% 0% 8% 22% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Total 549 549 0 445 102 310 235 503 39
Do you currently take any Yes | do 62% 67% 41% 80% 0% 62% 62% 62% 66%
prescription medicine or not? No | do not 37% 33% 58% 19%|  100% 38% 37% 38% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 0% % 1% 1% 3%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
Have you, in the last year taken |Yes | have 39% 41% 40% 44% 38% 28% 55% 40% 40% 38% 42%
any prescription medication? No | have not 59% 58% 60% 55% 60% 70% 44% 60% 59% 61% 58%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 252 188 85 35 109 148 104 89 68 61 33
On average, how much do you Less than $10 a month 18% 18% 8% 25% 23% 24% 14% 16% 22% 18% 16%
spend each month on all of YOUR[$10 and $24 a month 19% 21% 27% 13% 14% 14% 23% 13% 17% 21% 21%
prescription drugs, including any - fea 2% ez onth 23%|  22%|  30%]|  23%|  10%|  25%]|  21%|  33%|  23%|  15%|  26%
co-pays or other out-of-pocket
expenses? $50 to $99 a month 17% 19% 18% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 23% 18% 14%
$100 a month or more 22% 19% 18% 24% 23% 22% 22% 24% 15% 27% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 408 304 123 51 190 166 242 56 90 117 145
In general, how easy or difficult is |Very easy 42% 42% 37% 70% 40% 46% 40% 56% 44% 39% 38%
it for you to afford to pay the cost [Somewhat easy 26% 28% 27% 14% 28% 30% 24% 25% 29% 24% 27%
of your prescription medicine? [ e qifficult 2% 20|  26%|  13%|  21%|  18%|  25% 7% 19%|  28%|  24%
Very difficult 9% 10% 10% 2% 11% 7% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Don't Know / Refused % % % 0% 1% % % 0% 0% % 1%
Total 408 304 123 51 190 166 242 56 90 117 145
In general, how easy or difficult is |Easy 68% 70% 64% 84% 67% 75% 63% 81% 73% 63% 65%
it for you to afford to pay the cost [pifficult 31% 30% 36% 16% 32% 24% 36% 19% 27% 37% 35%
of your prescription medicine? 5o on T Refused % % % 0% 1% % % 0% 0% % 1%
Total 408 304 123 51 190 166 242 56 90 117 145
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 36% 36% 37% 32% 38% 27% 43% 46% 39% 39% 26%
Been told your plan would not  INo I have not 62% 64% 63% 64% 59% 71% 55% 54% 58% 60% 71%
gg‘éfgra drug prescribed by your I now 7 Refused 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 24% 21% 18% 27% 23% 24% 27% 30% 24% 17%
Had a delay of 2 days or more to [No | have not 76% 75% 78% 82% 73% 77% 76% 73% 69% 76% 83%
fill your prescription because of - [50echow T Refused % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your insurance plan
Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159

Conducted for WBUR by
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
Have you, in the last year taken |Yes | have 39% 29% 52% 44% 28% 51% 15% 53% 40% 38%
any prescription medication? No | have not 59% 71% 48% 55% 70% 49% 85% 47% 59% 60%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 252 45 40 35 61 46 53 103 36 58
On average, how much do you Less than $10 a month 18% 10% 6% 25% 29% 19% 27% 19% 32% 13%
spend each month on all of YOUR[$10 and $24 a month 19% 22% 29% 13% 12% 15% 9% 17% 23% 21%
prescription drugs, including any - 1e5e% 576262 montn 23%|  39%|  26%]|  23%|  24% 16%|  24%|  27%|  12%|  23%
co-pays or other out-of-pocket
expenses? $50 to $99 a month 17% 12% 21% 15% 18% 18% 5% 21% 14% 16%
$100 a month or more 22% 18% 18% 24% 15% 30% 35% 16% 16% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Total 408 40 83 51 81 106 18 129 48 214
In general, how easy or difficult is |Very easy 42% 46% 33% 70% 38% 40% 49% 49% 51% 36%
it for you to afford to pay the cost [Somewhat easy 26% 30% 26% 14% 35% 22% 21% 28% 31% 24%
of your prescription medicine? [ e qifficult 2% 19%|  20%|  13%|  22%|  22% o%|  16%|  16%|  28%
Very difficult 9% 4% 12% 2% 5% 15% 21% 7% 1% 11%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 408 40 83 51 81 106 18 129 48 214
In general, how easy or difficult is |Easy 68% 76% 58% 84% 73% 63% 70% 77% 82% 60%
it for you to afford to pay the cost [pifficult 31% 23% 42% 16% 27% 37% 30% 23% 17% 40%
of your prescription medicine? 5o on T Refused % 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 408 40 83 51 81 106 18 129 48 214
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 36% 20% 45% 32% 33% 43% 35% 43% 23% 34%
Been told your plan would not  INo I have not 62% 80% 55% 64% 66% 54% 65% 55% 76% 64%
gg‘éfgra drug prescribed by your I now 7 Refused 2% 0% % 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 21% 21% 18% 29% 27% 31% 28% 17% 21%
Had a delay of 2 days or more to [No | have not 76% 79% 7% 82% 71% 73% 69% 71% 83% 79%
fill your prescription because of - [50echow T Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your insurance plan
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135

Have you, in the last year taken |Yes | have 39% 42% 37% 34% 52% 34% 30% 28% 40% 50% 39%

any prescription medication? No | have not 59% 57% 63% 66% 48% 64% 66% 72% 60% 50% 60%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 252 162 81 58 85 67 41 28 68 71 56

On average, how much do you Less than $10 a month 18% 19% 15% 21% 20% 9% 18% 29% 13% 20% 9%

spend each month on all of YOUR[$10 and $24 a month 19% 18% 28% 14% 18% 28% 23% 18% 18% 17% 32%

prescription drugs, including any - 1e5e% 576262 montn 23%|  23%|  26%]|  23%|  18%|  34%|  18% 18%|  28%|  25%|  24%
co-pays or other out-of-pocket

expenses? $50 to $99 a month 17% 18% 13% 16% 23% 12% 18% 11% 22% 18% 11%

$100 a month or more 22% 22% 18% 24% 21% 15% 22% 24% 19% 19% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 408 327 67 174 89 79 63 84 125 104 46

In general, how easy or difficult is |Very easy 42% 44% 34% 31% 44% 52% 60% 26% 39% 46% 66%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [Somewhat easy 26% 26% 31% 27% 22% 28% 26% 26% 22% 35% 18%

of your prescription medicine? [ e qifficult 2% 22| 20%|  31%|  23%|  14% 8%|  31%|  20%|  14%|  11%

Very difficult 9% 8% 15% 11% 11% 5% 5% 16% 10% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% % 0% % 1% 1% 0% % 0%

Total 408 327 67 174 89 79 63 84 125 104 46

In general, how easy or difficult is |Easy 68% 69% 65% 58% 66% 80% 86% 52% 61% 81% 84%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [pifficult 31% 31% 35% 41% 34% 19% 13% 47% 39% 19% 16%

of your prescription medicine? 5o on T Refused % % 0% % 0% % 1% 1% 0% % 0%

Total 408 327 67 174 89 79 63 84 125 104 46

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 36% 37% 36% 41% 31% 33% 38% 49% 42% 30% 31%

Been told your plan would not  INo I have not 62% 61% 64% 59% 66% 67% 58% 47% 57% 68% 69%

gg‘éfgra drug prescribed by your I now 7 Refused 2% 2% 0% % 4% % 4% 4% 1% 2% %

Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 21% 32% 26% 26% 15% 26% 38% 29% 16% 19%

Had a delay of 2 days or more to [No | have not 76% 78% 68% 73% 74% 85% 74% 61% 71% 84% 81%

fill your prescription because of - [50echow T Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

your insurance plan
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271

Have you, in the last year taken |Yes | have 39% 25% 56% 43% 38% 30% 37% 41%

any prescription medication? No | have not 59% 73% 44% 55% 62% 69% 62% 58%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%

Total 252 51 29 101 70 61 163 114

On average, how much do you Less than $10 a month 18% 18% 26% 15% 17% 26% 20% 16%

spend each month on all of YOUR([g10 and $24 a month 19% 15% 13% 16% 29% 14% 23% 25%

prescription drugs, including any 1556757529 2 month 23%|  24%|  10%|  27%]|  23%|  18%|  23%|  24%
co-pays or other out-of-pocket

expenses? $50 to $99 a month 17% 16% 25% 20% 11% 15% 18% 19%

$100 a month or more 22% 23% 25% 21% 19% 26% 16% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 408 117 55 118 119 109 274 171

In general, how easy or difficult is |Very easy 42% 40% 44% 44% 42% 51% 44% 38%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [Somewhat easy 26% 24% 25% 25% 30% 24% 29% 31%

of your prescription medicine? IS e difficult 2%  27%|  21%|  23%|  17%|  18%|  18%|  20%

Very difficult 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% % 8% 10%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% % % 1%

Total 408 117 55 118 119 109 274 171

In general, how easy or difficult is |Easy 68% 64% 69% 70% 71% 75% 73% 69%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [pifficult 31% 36% 30% 30% 29% 25% 26% 30%

of your prescription medicine? 5 o T Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% % % 1%

Total 408 117 55 118 119 109 274 171

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 36% 42% 33% 41% 28% 29% 35% 38%

Been told your plan would not  INo I have not 62% 58% 64% 57% 70% 68% 64% 62%

gg‘éfgra drug prescribed by your I3 i koW / Refused 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% %

Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 25% 26% 21% 24% 19% 21% 26%

Had a delay of 2 days or more to [No | have not 76% 74% 74% 79% 76% 81% 78% 74%

fill your prescription because of - [50echow T Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 1%

your insurance plan
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
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ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVEDRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42

Have you, in the last year taken |Yes | have 39% 43% 32% 100% 0% 42% 37% 40% 36%

any prescription medication? No | have not 59% 55% 68% 0%|  100% 57% 62% 58% 64%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 252 184 57 99 150 143 107 232 16

On average, how much do you Less than $10 a month 18% 19% 10% 18% 0% 19% 17% 19% 13%

spend each month on all of YOUR[$10 and $24 a month 19% 19% 25% 19% 0% 17% 23% 19% 19%

prescription drugs, including any - 1e5e% 576262 montn 23%|  24% 8%|  23% 0%|  23%|  23%|  23%|  20%
co-pays or other out-of-pocket

expenses? $50 to $99 a month 17% 19% 5% 17% 0% 16% 18% 18% 7%

$100 a month or more 22% 20% 43% 22% 0% 24% 17% 20% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 8% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Total 408 365 39 408 0 232 174 371 30

In general, how easy or difficult is |Very easy 42% 45% 20% 42% 0% 39% 46% 43% 28%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [Somewhat easy 26% 26% 26% 26% 0% 27% 26% 27% 19%

of your prescription medicine? [ e qifficult 2% 20%|  36%|  22% 0%|  23%|  19%|  20%|  42%

Very difficult 9% 9% 18% 9% 0% 10% 8% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% % 0% % 1% % 0%

Total 408 365 39 408 0 232 174 371 30

In general, how easy or difficult is |Easy 68% 71% 46% 68% 0% 66% 72% 70% 47%

it for you to afford to pay the cost [pifficult 31% 29% 54% 31% 0% 34% 27% 29% 53%

of your prescription medicine? 5o on T Refused % % 0% % 0% % 1% % 0%

Total 408 365 39 408 0 232 174 371 30

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 36% 36% 33% 36% 0% 41% 30% 35% 58%

Been told your plan would not  INo I have not 62% 62% 61% 62% 0% 57% 69% 63% 42%

gg‘éfgra drug prescribed by your I now 7 Refused 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%

Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36

In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 23% 31% 24% 0% 29% 16% 24% 29%

Had a delay of 2 days or more to [No | have not 76% 77% 69% 76% 0% 71% 83% 76% 71%

fill your prescription because of 5o T Refused % % 0% % 0% 0% 1% % 0%

your insurance plan
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
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OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 28% 27% 28% 24% 29% 24% 30% 27% 40% 26% 21%
Been required by your insurance [No | have not 70% 70% 71% 76% 68% 75% 67% 71% 58% 71% 77%
company fo try a less expensive [0 non T Refused 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
drug before you could get the
more expensive drud prescribed |10t 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 24% 22% 24% 27% 16% 30% 30% 23% 27% 19%
Not filled a prescription for a No I have not 76%|  76%|  78%|  76%|  73%|  84%|  70%|  70%|  77w|  73%|  81%
tmh:dc'g'snte on schedule because of [ m e ow T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 16% 16% 17% 8% 18% 14% 18% 22% 20% 11% 15%
Cut pills in half to make them last [No | have not 84% 84% 83% 92% 82% 86% 82% 78% 80% 89% 85%
longer because of the cost Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 19% 20% 21% 14% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 19% 16%
Skipped doses of medication to  [No [ have not 81% 80% 79% 86% 80% 83% 79% 77% 79% 81% 84%
tmhzk:otsrt‘em last longer because of (5 o e o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 23% 22% 21% 19% 26% 17% 28% 41% 29% 20% 12%
Taken an over-the-counter drug  [No | have not 77% 78% 79% 81% 74% 83% 72% 59% 71% 80% 88%
instead of getting a prescription 5 on T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
filled because of the cost

Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
Did your condition get worse as a |Yes it got worse 43% 46% 54% 30% 38% 53% 38% 38% 46% 46% 40%
result of not taking your No it did not get worse 52% 50% 42% 70% 55% 41% 58% 62% 47% 50% 51%
prescription as recommended, or 5 on T Refused 5% 2% 2% 0% 7% 7% 2% 0% 7% 4% 9%
did it not get worse?

Total 191 141 64 18 91 58 133 47 51 49 45
In the past 12 months, have you |Yes | have 24% 23% 24% 13% 26% 15% 30% 28% 22% 23% 23%
had to cut back in other areas to [No | have not 76% 77% 75% 87% 74% 85% 70% 72% 78% 76% 77%
afford your prescription drugs?  5oneiow 7 Refused % % % 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% % %

Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
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OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 28% 16% 34% 24% 29% 29% 28% 35% 17% 25%
Been required by your insurance  INo | have not 70% 84% 64% 76% 69% 66% 64% 64% 82% 73%
company fo try a less expensive [0 non T Refused 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 5% 8% 1% 1% 2%
drug before you could get the
more expensive drug prescribed | T 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 17% 25% 24% 16% 35% 21% 27% 12% 26%
Not filled a prescription for a No I have not 76%|  83%|  75%|  76%|  84%|  65%|  79%|  73%| 88%|  74%
tmh:dc'g'snte on schedule because of [ m e ow T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 16% 14% 19% 8% 15% 22% 32% 19% 9% 14%
Cut pills in half to make them last [No | have not 84% 86% 81% 92% 85% 78% 68% 81% 91% 86%
longer because of the cost Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 19% 24% 19% 14% 14% 25% 28% 21% 13% 18%
Skipped doses of medication to  [No [ have not 81% 76% 81% 86% 86% 75% 72% 79% 87% 82%
tmhzk:otsrt‘em last longer because of (5 o e o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
In the past 12 months, have you...[Yes | have 23% 13% 25% 19% 20% 31% 24% 35% 13% 17%
Taken an over-the-counter drug  INo | have not 77% 87% 75% 81% 80% 69% 76% 65% 87% 83%
instead of getting a prescription 5 on T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
filled because of the cost
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236
Did your condition get worse as a |Yes it got worse 43% 58% 52% 30% 46% 35% 82% 38% 55% 41%
result of not taking your No it did not get worse 52% 35% 45% 70% 45% 60% 18% 58% 35% 53%
prescription as recommended, or 5 on T Refused 5% 7% % 0% % 6% 0% 4% 9% 6%
did it not get worse?
Total 191 17 47 18 29 61 10 88 13 81
In the past 12 months, have you |Yes | have 24% 14% 29% 13% 14% 36% 24% 25% 9% 26%
had to cut back in other areas t0 [No I have not 76% 86%|  70% 87%|  86% 64%|  76% 5%  91m|  73%
afford your prescription drugs?  5oneiow 7 Refused % 0% 1% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 47 of 65



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 28% 28% 31% 29% 30% 26% 26% 38% 35% 19% 26%
Been required by your insurance [No | have not 70% 71% 66% 68% 69% 73% 73% 57% 63% 80% 72%
company fo try a less expensive [0 non T Refused 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
drug before you could get the
more expensive drud prescribed |10t 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 22% 34% 32% 25% 18% 11% 40% 29% 22% 5%
Not filled a prescription for a No I have not 76%|  78%|  66%|  68%|  75%|  82%|  89%|  60%|  71%|  78%|  95%
tmh:dc'g'snte on schedule because of [ m e ow T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 16% 16% 19% 19% 16% 12% 12% 38% 17% 9% 4%
Cut pills in half to make them last [No | have not 84% 84% 81% 81% 84% 88% 88% 62% 83% 91% 96%
longer because of the cost Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 19% 17% 31% 27% 17% 13% 10% 34% 25% 13% 4%
Skipped doses of medication to  [No [ have not 81% 83% 69% 73% 83% 87% 90% 66% 75% 87% 96%
tmhzk:otsrt‘em last longer because of (5 o e o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 23% 21% 37% 20% 27% 27% 19% 38% 22% 23% 14%
Taken an over-the-counter drug  [No | have not 77% 79% 63% 80% 73% 73% 81% 62% 78% 7% 86%
instead of getting a prescription 5o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
filled because of the cost
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
Did your condition get worse as a |Yes it got worse 43% 45% 39% 55% 34% 30% 46% 63% 51% 26% 11%
result of not taking your No it did not get worse 52% 49% 59% 40% 61% 68% 45% 29% 45% 71% 75%
prescription as recommended, or 5 on T Refused 5% 6% % 5% 5% 2% % 8% 2% 3% 13%
did it not get worse?
Total 191 136 51 76 52 38 23 47 67 51 12
In the past 12 months, have you |Yes | have 24% 22% 29% 32% 18% 18% 17% 40% 35% 10% 5%
had to cut back in other areas to [No | have not 76% 78% 71% 68% 81% 82% 81% 60% 65% 90% 95%
afford your prescription drugs?  5oneiow 7 Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV- | FAV- | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 28% 34% 32% 26% 23% 21% 25% 28%
Been required by your insurance [No | have not 70% 63% 67% 73% 75% 78% 72% 70%
company fo try a less expensive [0 non T Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
drug before you could get the
more expensive drug prescribed | T 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 24% 27% 25% 22% 18% 22% 22%
Not filled a prescription for a No I have not 76%|  76%[  73%|  75%|  78%[  82%|  78%|  78%
tmh:dc'g'snte on schedule because of [ m e ow T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 16% 10% 23% 15% 20% 10% 13% 16%
Cut pills in half to make them last [No | have not 84% 90% 7% 85% 80% 90% 87% 84%
longer because of the cost Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 19% 19% 23% 15% 22% 13% 13% 19%
Skipped doses of medication to  [No [ have not 81% 81% 77% 85% 78% 87% 87% 81%
tmhzk:otsrt‘em last longer because of (5 o e o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 23% 19% 25% 23% 27% 17% 21% 22%
Taken an over-the-counter drug  [No | have not 77% 81% 75% 77% 73% 83% 79% 78%
instead of getting a prescription 5o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
filled because of the cost
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
Did your condition get worse as a |Yes it got worse 43% 56% 42% 40% 37% 41% 43% 43%
result of not taking your No it did not get worse 52% 44% 46% 56% 57% 49% 52% 54%
prescription as recommended, or 5 on T Refused 5% % 12% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3%
did it not get worse?
Total 191 40 29 55 67 34 110 83
In the past 12 months, have you |[Yes | have 24% 31% 26% 17% 24% 14% 17% 21%
had to cut back in other areas to [No | have not 76% 69% 74% 82% 76% 86% 83% 79%
afford your prescription drugs?  5oneiow 7 Refused % 0% 0% % % 0% % %
Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219
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ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 28% 28% 25% 28% 0% 34% 19% 28% 22%
Been required by your insurance  INo | have not 70% 69% 75% 70% 0% 65% 78% 69% 77%
company fo try a less expensive [0 non T Refused 2% 2% % 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
drug before you could get the
more expensive drud prescribed |10t 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 24% 22% 39% 24% 0% 31% 15% 24% 34%
Not filled a prescription for a No I have not 76%|  78%|  61%|  76% 0%|  69%|  85%|  76%|  66%
tmh:dc'g'snte on schedule because of [ m e ow T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 16% 15% 27% 16% 0% 17% 15% 15% 30%
Cut pills in half to make them last [No | have not 84% 85% 73% 84% 0% 83% 85% 85% 70%
longer because of the cost Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 19% 18% 33% 19% 0% 22% 16% 19% 25%
Skipped doses of medication to  [No [ have not 81% 82% 67% 81% 0% 78% 84% 81% 75%
tmhzk:otsrt‘em last longer because of (5 o e o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
In the past 12 months, have you...|Yes | have 23% 22% 36% 23% 0% 29% 17% 24% 23%
Taken an over-the-counter drug  INo | have not 77% 78% 64% 77% 0% 71% 83% 76% 77%
instead of getting a prescription 5o T Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
filled because of the cost
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
Did your condition get worse as a |Yes it got worse 43% 41% 56% 43% 0% 47% 34% 40% 72%
result of not taking your No it did not get worse 52% 54% 41% 52% 0% 52% 54% 55% 24%
prescription as recommended, or 5 on T Refused 5% 5% % 5% % 2% 12% 5% 2%
did it not get worse?
Total 191 160 29 191 0 131 61 176 14
In the past 12 months, have you |Yes | have 24% 22% 37% 24% 0% 29% 15% 23% 28%
had to cut back in other areas t0 [No I have not 76% 7% 63% 76% 0% 70%|  85% 7% 70%
afford your prescription drugs?  5oneiow 7 Refused % % 0% % % % 1% % 2%
Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36
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OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 15% 14% 12% 11% 19% 11% 17% 17% 14% 17% 12%
DRUGS? Utility bills like heat and [No 1 have not 83% 84%|  84% 84%|  80% 86%|  81% 81|  86%|  78%|  86%
electricity Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 10% 12% 9% 3%
DRUGS? Paying rent or mortgageNo | have not 90% 89% 88% 92% 90% 91% 88% 88% 88% 86% 95%
ontime Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2%
Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 19% 20% 20% 12% 21% 14% 22% 20% 20% 18% 17%
DRUGS? Food No | have not 79% 7% 76% 83% 79% 82% 7% 78% 79% 78% 81%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total 508 380 156 66 232 208 300 92 117 140 159
How serious of a problem do you |A crisis 53% 53% 45% 66% 52% 53% 53% 55% 52% 54% 51%
think the addiction to heroin and  [A major problem 39% 40% 45% 27% 41% 37% 40% 40% 40% 37% 37%
other opiates such as prescription [ s ropier 5% 2% % 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?
Not really a problem 2% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
How serious of a problem do you |Crisis / major problem 91% 93% 91% 93% 93% 90% 93% 95% 92% 90% 89%
think the addiction to heroin and  [Minor / not really a problem 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7%
other opiates such as prescription (5o o T Refused 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you know anyone who has Yes, know someone 57% 56% 52% 62% 59% 55% 59% 67% 64% 56% 43%
struggled with an addiction to No, do not know anyone 42% 44% 47% 38% 41% 45% 40% 33% 34% 44% 55%
;:;‘r’[)” or other opiates in the last |5 5 e oW T Refused 1% % % 0% % % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
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OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women

Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women

Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 15% 11% 13% 11% 13% 24% 10% 16% 7% 16%

DRUGS? Utility bills like heat and [No 1 have not 83% 83%|  85% 84%|  85% 75%|  83% 84%|  90%|  81%

electricity Don't Know / Refused 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% % 6% 0% 3% 4%

Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 8% 9% 8% 4% 4% 14% 18% 11% 8% 5%

DRUGS? Paying rent or mortgageNo | have not 90% 85% 90% 92% 95% 86% 76% 89% 89% 91%

ontime Don't Know / Refused 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% % 6% 0% 3% 4%

Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 19% 24% 19% 12% 13% 27% 24% 19% 9% 20%

DRUGS? Food No | have not 79% 66% 81% 83% 86% 72% 70% 80% 88% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 10% 0% 5% 1% % 6% 1% 3% 3%

Total 508 53 103 66 98 130 26 183 62 236

How serious of a problem do you |A crisis 53% 41% 49% 66% 53% 51% 51% 54% 62% 50%

think the addiction to heroin and  [A major problem 39% 46% 45% 27% 38% 44% 39% 41% 29% 39%

other opiates such as prescription [ s ropier 5% 7% 1% 5% % 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Not really a problem 2% % 3% 2% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% % 2% % 0% 0% 2% 3%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

How serious of a problem do you |Crisis / major problem 91% 86% 94% 93% 91% 95% 90% 95% 91% 89%

think the addiction to heroin and  [Minor / not really a problem 7% 14% 4% 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 7% 8%

other opiates such as prescription (5o o T Refused 2% 0% 2% % 2% % 0% 0% 2% 3%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Do you know anyone who has Yes, know someone 57% 46% 57% 62% 56% 62% 66% 65% 55% 48%

struggled with an addiction to No, do not know anyone 42% 54% 43% 38% 44% 38% 34% 34% 45% 51%

;:;‘r’[)” or other opiates in the last |5 5 e oW T Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% %

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 15% 13% 21% 22% 16% 4% 6% 30% 19% 6% 2%

DRUGS? Utility bills like heat and [No 1 have not 83% 84%|  79% 74%[  83% 95%[  91% 65% 9% 92% 97%

electricity Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% % 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%

Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 8% 7% 13% 9% 12% 4% 4% 18% 11% 1% 2%

DRUGS? Paying rent or mortgageNo | have not 90% 90% 86% 87% 87% 95% 94% 7% 87% 98% 97%

ontime Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% % 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%

Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 19% 16% 28% 26% 15% 15% 11% 38% 26% 5% 5%

DRUGS? Food No | have not 79% 82% 69% 71% 83% 84% 87% 59% 71% 93% 94%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%

Total 508 395 97 194 133 102 75 92 152 140 69

How serious of a problem do you |A crisis 53% 58% 39% 49% 62% 51% 49% 41% 56% 56% 55%

think the addiction to heroin and  [A major problem 39% 35% 49% 40% 33% 40% 41% 44% 39% 37% 37%

other opiates such as prescription [ s ropier 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Not really a problem 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% % 2%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

How serious of a problem do you |Crisis / major problem 91% 93% 88% 90% 95% 91% 90% 84% 95% 93% 91%

think the addiction to heroin and  [Minor / not really a problem 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 13% 5% 7% 7%

other opiates such as prescription (5o o T Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% % 2%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Do you know anyone who has Yes, know someone 57% 60% 48% 59% 60% 57% 49% 53% 68% 58% 48%

struggled with an addiction to No, do not know anyone 42% 40% 52% 39% 40% 43% 50% 47% 32% 42% 52%

;:;‘r’[)” or other opiates in the last |5 5 e oW T Refused 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 15% 15% 20% 12% 15% 9% 12% 14%

DRUGS? Utility bills like heat and [No 1 have not 83% 84%|  75% 84%|  85% 88%|  86% 84%

electricity Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 4% % 3% 2% 3%

Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 8% 10% 2% 7% 10% 5% 7% 7%

DRUGS? Paying rent or mortgageNo | have not 90% 89% 93% 88% 90% 92% 91% 90%

on time Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 4% % 3% 2% 3%

Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 19% 22% 18% 13% 22% 10% 13% 16%

DRUGS? Food No I have not 79% 78% 78% 84% 76% 87% 86% 81%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 508 129 71 161 146 127 334 219

How serious of a problem do you |A crisis 53% 53% 59% 58% 44% 56% 56% 49%

think the addiction to heroin and  [A major problem 39% 39% 36% 33% 45% 33% 36% 42%

other opiates such as prescription [ s ropier 5% 6% 1% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Not really a problem 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% % 4% 2% 1% 1%

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

How serious of a problem do you |Crisis / major problem 91% 92% 95% 91% 89% 90% 92% 91%

think the addiction to heroin and  [Minor / not really a problem 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8%

other opiates such as prescription (5ot o T Refused 2% 1% 1% % 4% 2% 1% 1%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Do you know anyone who has Yes, know someone 57% 66% 62% 51% 54% 57% 56% 51%

struggled with an addiction to No, do not know anyone 42% 34m| 38|  49m|  4dm|  43w|  44%m|  49%

;s;‘r’[)” or other opiates in the last |5 5 e oW T Refused 1% % 0% 0% 2% 0% % %

Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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ADDICTION:
OVERAL| HAVE DRUG |TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? / RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 15% 12% 35% 15% 0% 20% 8% 14% 23%

DRUGS? Utility bills like heat and [No 1 have not 83% 85%|  64% 83% 0% 79%|  89% 84% 69%

electricity Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 8%

Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 8% 7% 19% 8% 0% 10% 5% 9% 4%

DRUGS? Paying rent or mortgageNo | have not 90% 91% 81% 90% 0% 88% 92% 90% 88%

ontime Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 8%

Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36

CUT BACK TO PAY FOR Yes | have 19% 17% 34% 19% 0% 21% 14% 17% 30%

DRUGS? Food No | have not 79% 81% 65% 79% 0% 7% 83% 81% 66%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 508 445 57 508 0 293 212 465 36

How serious of a problem do you |A crisis 53% 54% 44% 53% 51% 65% 37% 58% 0%

think the addiction to heroin and  [A major problem 39% 38% 45% 38% 39% 32% 47% 42% 0%

other opiates such as prescription [ s ropier 5% 5% % 5% % 2% 8% 0%  69%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Not really a problem 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% % 5% 0% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% % 3% 0% 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

How serious of a problem do you |Crisis / major problem 91% 92% 89% 92% 91% 98% 84% 100% 0%

think the addiction to heroin and  [Minor / not really a problem 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 2% 13% 0%| 100%

other opiates such as prescription (5o o T Refused 2% % % % % % % 0% 0%
painkillers is in Massachusetts?

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Do you know anyone who has Yes, know someone 57% 56% 57% 58% 55% 100% 0% 61% 20%

struggled with an addiction to No, do not know anyone 42%|  43%|  43%|  42%|  44% 0%|  100% 39%|  80%

;s;‘r’[)” or other opiates in the last 5o oy T Refused 1% % 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL| REG.
L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /
Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
Do you support or oppose Strongly support 28% 26% 41% 11% 24% 27% 29% 31% 23% 26% 32%
opening clinics where people Somewhat support 22% 23% 27% 10% 21% 23% 20% 25% 20% 18% 23%
using heroin and other opiates I Ao soee 13% 12% 11% 19% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10%
could take their drugs under - - - - - - - - - - -
medical supervision so that Strongly oppose 30% 32% 17% 55% 34% 32% 29% 25% 42% 32% 22%
medical staff could revive anyone Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 12%
who overdoses? Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you support or oppose Support 49% 48% 67% 20% 45% 50% 49% 56% 43% 44% 55%
opening clinics where people Oppose 43% 44% 28% 74% 48% 44% 42% 38% 54% 48% 32%
using heroin and other opiates 50 o T Refused 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 12%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you support sending people to |Strongly support 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12%
prisons or jails against their will - ISomewhat support 13%]  12%|  11%|  15%[  11%|  12%|  13%|  13%| < 12%| 11%| 15%
for addiction treatment? Somewhat oppose 21%|  23%|  18%|  32%|  21%|  25%|  16%|  20%|  18%|  25%|  19%

Strongly oppose 48% 47% 56% 33% 49% 44% 53% 51% 52% 46% 46%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 1% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
Do you support sending people to |Support 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22% 28%
prisons or jails against their will - [oppose 69%|  70%|  75%|  66%|  70%|  69%|  69%|  71%|  70%|  71%|  65%
for addiction treatment? Don't know / Refused 5% % 1% 8% 7% 5% % 2% 3% 7% 7%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
How much have you heard or A great deal 30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 30% 30% 23% 29% 32% 34%
read about the rapidly increasing [A fair amount 29% 28% 35% 21% 29% 28% 30% 38% 26% 26% 27%
costs of insulin, which is N

ot very much 20% 19% 21% 18% 20% 23% 16% 20% 19% 18% 21%

commonly used to treat some -
types of diabetes? Nothing at all 20% 21% 14% 26% 22% 18% 23% 17% 24% 24% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178
How much have you heard or Great deal / fair amount 58% 58% 63% 52% 57% 58% 59% 61% 55% 58% 61%
read about the rapidly increasing [Not very much / nothing at all 40% 40% 35% 44% 42% 41% 39% 37% 44% 41% 37%
costs of insulin, which is Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 2%
commonly used to treat some
tvpes of diabetes? Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by
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OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
Do you support or oppose Strongly support 28% 37% 43% 11% 26% 22% 31% 25% 22% 31%
opening clinics where people Somewhat support 22% 31% 24% 10% 25% 16% 26% 22% 22% 20%
using heroin and other opiates I Ao soee 13% 8% 13% 19% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Strongly oppose 30% 18% 16% 55% 27% 40% 27% 36% 34% 25%
medical staff could revive anyone [Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 3% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 8% 11%
who overdoses? Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Do you support or oppose Support 49% 68% 67% 20% 52% 38% 56% 47% 44% 51%
opening clinics where people Oppose 43% 26% 30% 74% 43% 52% 39% 48% 48% 38%
using heroin and other opiates 15 Lo T Refused 8% 7% 3% 5% 506  10% 4% 5% 8%| 1%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Do you support sending people to |Strongly support 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12%
prisons or jails against their will  [Somewhat support 13% 8% 14% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 14%
for addiction treatment? Somewhat oppose 21%|  26%|  13%]|  32%|  23%|  19%|  27%|  17%|  29%|  20%

Strongly oppose 48% 52% 60% 33% 50% 48% 47% 52% 41% 48%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% % 8% 4% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
Do you support sending people to |Support 25% 19% 27% 26% 23% 23% 21% 27% 23% 26%
prisons or jails against their will  [oppose 69% 78% 73% 66% 74% 67% 75% 69% 70% 68%
for addiction treatment? Don't know / Refused 5% 3% % 8% 2%]|  10% 4% 4% 8% 7%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
How much have you heard or A great deal 30% 29% 28% 31% 30% 26% 33% 24% 29% 35%
read about the rapidly increasing [A fair amount 29% 25% 42% 21% 32% 27% 28% 33% 31% 25%
costs of insulin, which is Not very much 20|  20%|  15%|  18%|  20%|  19%|  26%|  18%|  20%|  19%
commonly used to treat some -
types of diabetes? Nothing at all 20% 12% 16% 26% 18% 26% 13% 23% 20% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 0% 4% % 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%

Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272
How much have you heard or Great deal / fair amount 58% 54% 70% 52% 61% 53% 61% 56% 59% 59%
read about the rapidly increasing [Not very much / nothing at all 40% 41% 30% 44% 38% 45% 39% 41% 40% 39%
costs of insulin, which is Don't know / Refused 2% 5% 0% 2% % 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
commonly used to treat some
tvpes of diabetes? Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by
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Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College
Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
Do you support or oppose Strongly support 28% 27% 33% 25% 23% 31% 39% 32% 34% 23% 26%
opening clinics where people Somewhat support 22% 22% 23% 20% 22% 25% 21% 28% 17% 20% 24%
using heroin and other opiates I Ao soee 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 19% 10% 14% 11%
could take their drugs under - - - - - - - - - - -
medical supervision so that Strongly oppose 30% 30% 28% 36% 35% 24% 19% 17% 30% 35% 36%
medical staff could revive anyone Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 2%
who overdoses? Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Do you support or oppose Support 49% 49% 56% 45% 45% 56% 59% 60% 51% 43% 50%
opening clinics where people Oppose 43% 43% 39% 47% 49% 38% 33% 36% 40% 49% 47%
using heroin and other opiates 50 o T Refused 8% 8% 5% 9% % 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 2%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Do you support sending people to |Strongly support 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 7% 11% 17% 12% 10%
prisons or jails against their will - ISomewhat support 13%]  12%|  10%|  12%] 17% 9%  13% 6%[  16%|  13%[  10%
for addiction treatment? Somewhat oppose 21%|  21%|  21%|  23%|  17%|  19%|  23%|  33%|  15%|  20%|  22%

Strongly oppose 48% 48% 54% 43% 46% 59% 53% 42% 48% 52% 53%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 1% % 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
Do you support sending people to |Support 25% 25% 23% 27% 31% 19% 20% 18% 33% 25% 21%
prisons or jails against their will - [oppose 69%|  69%|  76%|  66%|  63%|  78%|  75%|  75%|  63%| 72%|  75%
for addiction treatment? Don't know / Refused 5% % 1% 7% % 3% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
How much have you heard or A great deal 30% 32% 24% 33% 29% 25% 30% 31% 30% 30% 28%
read about the rapidly increasing [A fair amount 29% 28% 34% 24% 27% 34% 36% 23% 31% 25% 36%
costs of insulin, which is

Not very much 20% 18% 26% 21% 21% 19% 17% 21% 23% 22% 14%
commonly used to treat some - - - - - - - - - - - -
types of diabetes? Nothing at all 20% 21% 14% 21% 20% 23% 16% 23% 14% 23% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103
How much have you heard or Great deal / fair amount 58% 60% 58% 57% 56% 58% 66% 54% 61% 54% 64%
read about the rapidly increasing [Not very much / nothing at all 40% 39% 40% 41% 41% 42% 32% 45% 37% 44% 36%
costs of insulin, which is Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% % 2% % 0%
commonly used to treat some
tvpes of diabetes? Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by
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FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
Do you support or oppose Strongly support 28% 25% 20% 19% 44% 21% 29% 41%
opening clinics where people Somewhat support 22% 23% 22% 23% 18% 10% 25% 26%
using heroin and other opiates I Ao soee 3% 12% 5%|  17%|  11%|  10%]|  12%|  12%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Strongly oppose 30% 36% 41% 32% 20% 52% 28% 14%
medical staff could revive anyone |Don’t Know / Refused 8% 4% 12% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6%
who overdoses? Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Do you support or oppose Support 49% 49% 42% 42% 62% 31% 53% 68%
opening clinics where people Oppose 43% 48% 45% 49% 31% 62% 39% 26%
using heroin and other opiates 5o oW T Refused 8% 2% 12% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Do you support sending people to |Strongly support 13% 16% 22% 12% 7% 15% 12% 10%
prisons or jails against their will  [Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 7%
for addiction treatment? Somewhat oppose 21%|  26%|  20%]|  18%]|  20%|  29%|  23%|  20%
Strongly oppose 48% 39% 36% 53% 57% 36% 47% 62%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 10% 5% 1%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
Do you support sending people to |Support 25% 30% 34% 25% 18% 26% 24% 17%
prisons or jails against their will  [oppose 69% 66% 56% 70% 77% 64% 71% 82%
for addiction treatment? Don't know / Refused 5% 5%|  10% 5% 5%|  10% 5% %
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
How much have you heard or A great deal 30% 31% 32% 27% 31% 29% 29% 33%
read about the rapidly increasing [A fair amount 29% 26% 22% 29% 33% 26% 31% 32%
costs of insulin, which is Not very much 20%|  23%|  25%|  21%|  13%|  18%|  19%|  15%
commonly used to treat some -
types of diabetes? Nothing at all 20% 19% 16% 22% 22% 24% 19% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286
How much have you heard or Great deal / fair amount 58% 57% 54% 56% 64% 55% 60% 64%
read about the rapidly increasing [Not very much / nothing at all 40% 42% 41% 42% 35% 42% 38% 34%
costs of insulin, which is Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% %
commonly used to treat some
tvpes of diabetes? Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by
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ADDICTION:
OVERAL HAVE DRUG TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? /| RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
Do you support or oppose Strongly support 28% 27% 28% 27% 32% 30% 26% 28% 21%
opening clinics where people Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 22% 12%
using heroin and other opiates I Ao soee 13% 14% 7% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 17%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Strongly oppose 30% 29% 37% 31% 29% 35% 25% 30% 40%
medical staff could revive anyone Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 11% 7% 9%
who overdoses? Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Do you support or oppose Support 49% 49% 50% 48% 55% 50% 49% 51% 33%
opening clinics where people Oppose 43% 43% 45% 44% 40% 45% 40% 42% 58%
using heroin and other opiates 50 o T Refused 8% 8% 5% 8% % 4%|  11% 7% 9%
could take their drugs under
medical supervision so that Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Do you support sending people to |Strongly support 13% 12% 20% 13% 12% 16% 9% 13% 8%
prisons or jails against their will - ISomewhat support 13%]  15% 2% 15% 6%  10%|  15%|  12%]  19%
for addiction treatment? Somewhat oppose 21%|  21%|  22%]|  20%]|  24%|  19%|  23%|  20%|  25%
Strongly oppose 48% 47% 48% 47% 54% 51% 45% 49% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
Do you support sending people to |Support 25% 27% 22% 27% 18% 26% 24% 25% 27%
prisons or jails against their will - [oppose 69% 68%|  70% 67%|  78% 70%[  68% 69% 69%
for addiction treatment? Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 8% % 2% 2% 8% 6% 3%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
How much have you heard or A great deal 30% 30% 32% 32% 22% 33% 26% 29% 38%
read about the rapidly increasing  [A fair amount 29% 29% 21% 30% 26% 31% 25% 30% 13%
costs of insulin, which is Not very much 20%|  17%|  34%|  16%|  32%|  18%|  22%|  20%|  14%
commonly used to treat some -
types of diabetes? Nothing at all 20% 23% 8% 21% 19% 17% 24% 19% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% % 3% 1% 6%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46
How much have you heard or Great deal / fair amount 58% 59% 53% 62% 48% 65% 51% 59% 51%
read about the rapidly increasing [Not very much / nothing at all 40% 40% 42% 37% 51% 35% 45% 39% 43%
costs of insulin, which is Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% % 3% % %
commonly used to treat some
tvpes of diabetes? Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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b Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
w ur 660 Residents Age 18+

OVERAL| REG.

L VOTER PARTY ID GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed Ind /

Overall | Voters Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 551 193 76 324 342 318 73 133 259 194
To the best of your knowledge, Yes they have 31% 33% 30% 40% 30% 26% 35% 33% 37% 29% 26%
have any close family or friends  [No they have not 66% 64% 67% 51% 68% 72% 61% 62% 62% 66% 73%
struggled with the cost of insulin? 5 et o T Refused 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1%

Total 660 491 208 86 300 314 346 145 158 178 178

Conducted for WBUR by M%%ﬂﬂ%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 61 of 65




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of

660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem | Republic Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women ans Ind men | women 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 87 106 76 167 146 44 162 139 314
To the best of your knowledge, Yes they have 31% 24% 35% 40% 24% 36% 33% 35% 27% 28%
have any close family or friends  [No they have not 66% 76% 62% 51% 73% 62% 65% 61% 70% 69%
struggled with the cost of insulin? 15 msricr ol T Refused 3% % 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 660 85 123 86 142 152 71 232 84 272

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 62 of 65
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
White / High college, | College

Caucasia School or no graduate | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall n All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 528 103 139 144 207 165 79 164 197 135
To the best of your knowledge, Yes they have 31% 30% 36% 35% 34% 27% 24% 37% 37% 32% 18%
have any close family or friends  [No they have not 66% 67% 61% 64% 62% 69% 73% 62% 59% 66% 78%
struggled with the cost of insulin? 15 msricr ol T Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% % 4% 2% 4%
Total 660 489 148 232 173 146 104 112 193 175 103

Conducted for WBUR by

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of
660 Residents Age 18+

FAV -

OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/

/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 179 96 228 157 193 467 271
To the best of your knowledge, Yes they have 31% 32% 42% 31% 25% 30% 30% 28%
have any close family or friends  [No they have not 66% 65% 53% 67% 72% 69% 67% 70%
struggled with the cost of insulin? 5 et o T Refused 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 660 168 84 219 189 170 437 286

Conducted for WBUR by M%%rcp

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of Field Dates: May 9-13, 2019

Wbur 660 Residents Age 18+

ADDICTION:
OVERAL HAVE DRUG TAKE DRUG NOW KNOW OPIOIDS: HOW
L COVERAGE? /| RECENTLY? SOMEONE? SERIOUS?
Minor /
Crisis / | not really
major a
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No problem | problem
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 579 73 513 143 352 305 607 42
To the best of your knowledge, Yes they have 31% 32% 28% 33% 25% 40% 20% 32% 19%
have any close family or friends  INo they have not 66%|  65%|  71%[|  64%|  72%|  58%|  76%|  65%|  79%
struggled with the cost of insulin? 15 msricr ol T Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 660 549 96 508 150 376 280 603 46

Conducted for WBUR by 1 soriine crour
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 65 of 65



